Ruie 2 33

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.17B

2.17B

Statement of administrator’s proposals

Name of Company

Burns-Anderson Limited

Company number

02073962

{a) Insert full
name(s} and
address(es) of
administrator(s)

Grant Thornton UK LLP
Hartwell House

55-61 Victona Street
Bristol

BS16FT

*Delete as
applicable

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 697 of 2012
Bristol District Registry
(full name of court)
We (a)
Nigel Morrison Alistair Wardell Richard White

Grant Thornton UK LLP
11-13 Penhill Road
Cardiff

CF119UP

Grant Thornton UK LLP
30 Finsbury Square
London

EC2P 2YU

attach a copy of our proposals n respect of the administration of the above company

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

(b) 24 August 2012

Signed

Dated

N

Joint Administrator(s)

24 August 2012

Contact Details

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you if there 1s a query on the
form

The contact information that you give

HIAURAND

25/0812012
COMPANIES HOUSE

SATURDAY

#2486

Nigel Morrison

Grant Thornton UK LLP
4 Hardman Square
Spinmingfields
Manchester

M3 3EB

DX Number DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at -

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




. °GrantThornton

i3

15

Our Ref NZM/ZLC/CJL/KZP/Honster /7

To the creditors
Recovery and Reorganisation

Grant Thornton UK LLP
4 Hardman Square
Spinningfields
Manchester M3 3EB

T A Mo mrn e
T U U 300 BB

F+44 (0)161 953 5405
www grant thornton ¢o uk

23 August 2012

Dear Sirs

Burns-Anderson Limited and B-A Financial Limited - Both In
Administration ("Burns-Anderson” and "BAFL™ and collectively "the
Companies”)

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Bristol District Registry
No 694 and 697 of 2012

Introduction

Following our appointment as joint administrators of the Companies by shareholders on 3
July 2012, Ahstair Wardell, Richard White and I are submutung our proposals pursuant to
paragraph 49(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 for achieving the objectives of
the administrations

This report contains the information requured by Rule 2 33 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

In accordance with paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Insolveney Act 1986, the
functions of the joint adminstrators are to be exercised by any or all of them

Tn addition to the Companies we wete also appouted over the following group companies

* Homster Caprtal Limited ("HCL"),
» Sage Financial Services Limuted ("Sage™), and
» Honster Partners Lunited ("HPL")

The above companies together with Burns-Anderson and BAFL aie collecuvely referred to as
"the Group" throughout these proposals

Chartersd Accountanty

Mavmbet firn witun Grant Thormion Wtemabonal Lid

Grant Thomion UK LLP s @ imited katibty parinershep reqistered n England and Wales No OC307742 Ragestared office Grant Thomton House Melton Street, Euston Square London Nw 2EP
A fisi of members is availacie fram our reqesterad olfice

Grant Thomion UK LLP & dutharrsed and reguiatad by the Financial Streices Authority for investnent busmass.

A st of personnel partled oy Grant Thomtsn la 23 naoh and ol theyr respective zuthonsng bockes may be nspected 81 the ebove addrey




16

17

21

We note that Burns-Anderson, Sage and HPL are all subsidianies of HCL The only other
subsidiary of HCL 1s Annuty Portal Lumited which we understand was largely dormant at the
date of our appomntment The only other company within this group 1s Concept Promotions
and Marketing Limited which ceased trading on our appointment as jomnt administrators over

the other Group compantes

The share capital of HCL 1s owned by Honister Capital Holdings I Limited ("HCHI")

Statutory information

The Companies' statutory details are as follows

B-A Financial Limited

Registered number
Date of incorporation

Registered o ffice

Authonsed share capital
Issued share capital
Directors

Frank Gorrte

Marun Hargreaves
(Gawvin Rees

Colin Sutton
Secretary

Deborah Reese

Burns-Anderson Limited

Regstered number
Date of incorporation

Registered office

Authornised share capiral
Issued share capital

Directoss
Frank Gorrne
Secretary

05450450
12 May 2005

¢/o Grant Thoraton UK LLP, 4 Hardman Square,
Spinmngfields, Manchester, M3 3EB

100,000 {1 ordinary shares

90,000 £1 ordinary shares

Shareholding

Shareholding

02073962
13 November 1986

¢/o Grant Thornton UK LLP, 4 Hardman Square,
Spinningfields, Manchester, M3 3EB

12,939,360 ordinary shares of 13 5p each
2,060,640 deferred shares of 13 5p each

9,968,320 ordinary shares of 13 5p each
2,060,640 deferred shares of 13 5p each

Shareholding

Shareholding



33

34

35

Peter Bates -

As noted above Burns-Anderson 1s a subsidiary of HCL which 1s owned by HCFHI and BAFL
15 2 subsidiary of Burns-Anderson

The admiustrations consurute 'mamn proceeding’ under the EC Regulation on Insolvency
Proceedings

Background to the joint administrators appointment
Grant Thornton UK LLP (the firm) was first consulted by the directors at 2 meeung on 19
June 2012 with a view to the firm gving advice on the Group's financial position

Prior to that consultation, nerther we nor the firm had any dealings or involvement with the
Group, its directors or secretary in the three years prior

At our meeting we wete advised of the following

¢ the Group's professtonal mdemnity insurance ("PII") policy was due to expire on 2 July
2012 and the exsstng insurers had dechned to renew The directors were concerned that it
would not be possible to obtamn cover at commercially viable rates thereafter due to 1ts
claims history,

= the directors had been informed that Burns-Anderson would shortly recetve an uninsured
claim of £6m,

» due to on-gomng losses certan Group compantes were forecast to breach capiral adequacy
funding requirements 1n July 2012,

s there was no further funding available,

e the directors had determined there was isufficient funding and ume available to mniuate
therr strategy to improve the Group's financial performance, and

s should the Group not be able to obtain viable PII cover and/or breach 1ts capiral adequacy
requirements 1t could not continue to trade and tts Financial Services Authorniry ("FSA")
authornisattons would be terminated

The firm was engaged on 21 June 2012 by HCHI to assist and advise in relanon to a
proposed accelerated sale of the businesses The engagement included the identficaton of
interested parties, preparation of a data room, negouations and completion matters In
addition, due to the potennal mnsolvency of the Group we were also mstructed to assist the
directors i prepanng for adminsstration appointments and i parucular to haise with the
FSA, solicitors and other stakeholders

The directors confirmed a hist of 5 potenual interested parties we could contact which were
selected based on thewr anucipated level of interest, their financial ability to complete a
purchase by 2 July 2012 and the expectauon they would treat the contact in a confidennal
manner The directors confirmed they had not been able to obtam cover with ancther insurer
at a viable cost, which meant that no cover would be m place from 3 July 2012




36

37

38

39

310

311

41

43

44

45

We reached advanced negouattons with one party for a sale of the Group's businesses
immediately following the appoimntment of adnumistrators Unformunately, that parry withdrew
from the process on 1 July 2012

Following recetpt of this confirmation and having considered all the options, the directors
concluded that the best route for the Group was for it to be placed into administrarton and
subsequently, on 3 July 2012, HCHI madc the direct appomtment of jomt admunistrators
over HCL, HCL made the direct appowntments of joint adnunistrators over Burns- Anderson,
Sage and HPL and Burns-Anderson made the direct appomntment of jomnt administrators over
BAFL

All appointments were made 1 accordance with paragraph 22 of Schedule B1 1o the
Insolvency Act 1986

The approval of the FSA was recewved prior to the appointments being made

We confirm that the firm received a fee of £50,000 plus VAT for the pre appomtment work
undertaken We agreed to cap our fees at that level on grounds of commerciahty and have
written off addinonal ume costs mcurred durmy the pre-appomntment period of 98662

The objective of an admurustration ts to rescue the company as a going concern or to achieve
a berter resule for the company's creditors as a whole thanwould be likely of the company
weie wound up, or, if netther of these 1s reasonably practicable, to realise property 1n order to
make a distibution to one or more sceured or preferential creditots

Assets and liabilities

Business acuvity
The Group operated as a nerwork of advisers and had 930 advisers at the date of

appointment, which were authorsed to prowvide advice under the Group's authorsations with
the FSA

The Group's busmess commenced when HCL acquired the shares of Burns-Anderson, Sage
and Willis Owen Limted ("WO") from the admuustranve recetvers of The Money Portal
Lumited and HPL acquired the business and certain assets from the adminustrators of Bates
Investment Services Luruted on 22 June 2009

As HCL purchased the shares of Burns-Anderson and Sage, the Group's PII polcy was
required to cover advice provided over the many years of their prior rading history This v s
not the case with the business of Bates Investment Services Lunuted as HPL did not purchase
1ts shares

We note that WO 1s no longer a subsidiary of HCL as it became a subsidiary of HCHI in
Decemnber 2011

The Group's operations were conducted from prermuses at Bristol, Hull and Macclesfield




46

47

48

49

410

411

412

413

414

415

416

Advisers were able to use the 11 satelhite offices for their business actviues

HCL provided administrative services for the Group including the allocation of commissions
recewved from product providers, making payments to advisers, dealing with complamnts and
Liaising with insurers, holding and managing client data and arranging PII cover for the
authonsed enuties

HCL also held the leases to twelve of the Group's fourteen prenuses with Burns-Anderson
holding the Bristol lease and Sage holding the Macclesfield lease

HCL had 188 employees at the date of appointment None of the other Group compantes
had any employees

HCL's services were recharged to each of the other Group companies on a regular basis This
has continued since our appoimntment given the costs we are incurring as joint adminustrators
of HCL, including salaries and IT costs

Burns-Anderson and Sage were directly authorised by the FSA BAFL was an appointed
representative of Burns-Anderson and HPL was an appowmnted representative of Sage

The table below provides a break-down of the Group's 930 adwisers across the authonsed
entities

Nymber of

Group company advisers
Burns Anderscn 208
BAF 15
Sage 357
HPL 350
930

As noted above the Group's PII cover expired on 2 july 2012 The cover had been with
Liberty Mutual Insurance Europe Ltd and the Group's msurance brokers are Lockton

Statement of affairs

The directors have prepared statements of affawrs for the Companies, which are attached at
Appendix A

There are no secured creditors and therefore no floaung charge assets from which a
prescribed part must be deducted under Secnion 1764 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the
satisfacuon of unsecured habihties

The Companies' assets comprise present comumussion debtors, future commussions recervable,
debts due from advisers in relanon to comnussions clawed back by product providers and
cash at bank Thewr pnncipal iabiliues are claims from advisers, clams from chients and the
Financtal Services Compensation Scheme ("FSCS") in relation to previous advice,
intercompany debts and claims from the FSA




417

wn
—

53

55

The statements were prepated at the date of the joint admunistrators appointment We note
the level of realisauons and creditors' claims will be matenally higher than included 1n the
statement of affaus as commussions will contnue (o be receved from product providers and
advisers' claims will rise accordingly

Conduct of the administration

We set out this section under the followmg hey headmngs

Appotntment of professional advisers

—_

1 Cessation of the nerworks and notification of appomtment

il Redundancies, employees transferred to WO and closure of locanons
v Legal advice concerning the ownership of commussions

v Sale of the business and novation offer

Wi Prowviders

v The FSA

vin  PII run-off cover, complaints and the FSCS
iX Other claims

x Receipts and payments

(1) Appointment of professional adwvisers
We have appormnted the following professionals to assist us with the admuustrations

e Bankside Consultants to act as our press agent

e DTZ Debenham Tie Leung Linuted ("DTZ"} to prowide valuation advice concerning the
Group's properues

e Golndustry DoveBid o act as our agent in relztion to the Group's chattel assets ncluding
office equupment and furniture

e Insol Group to assist with the employces redundancies, agreement of then claims and
Liaising wath the Redundancy Payments Service

¢ Jardimne Lloyd Thompson ("JLT") to act as our insurance broker
o TLT LLP to provide legal advice

(1) Cessation of the networks and nouficatton of appointment

Following our appomtment as joint adrmunistrators and the expiry of the Group's P11 cover,
the advisers were no longer authonsed to write new business and the FSA changed the
regulated enutes status to "Authonsed — Closed to new business”

The directors emailed all of the Group's advisers on the mornng of the date of our
appowntment to confirm the above

Many adwisers have indicated they did not recetve this email as access was denied to histonical
emails and Intelhgent Office later i the day due to legal advice the joint administzators
recetved The adwice confinmed the client data and records belonged to the respective Group
companies under which advisers were authonsed




57

58

59

510

511

u
—
[Re]

513

514

We had agreed to deny access to advisers once the Group's I'T department confirmed that
individual advisers had opened the directors’ emaill Once the joint administrators
appowtment was widely known this caused a surge of downloads from servers holding the
Gioup's data and therefore given the legal advice we had received we had no alternative but
to take the dectsion to deny access from that pownt

Whalst a letter was subsequently sent we acknowledge that many adwisers first notificanion
was from other advisers or through erther our press release or general press coverage

With the letter notfymng of our appomtment we also provided adwvisers wath replies to a set of
frequently asked questions and details of an online portal which we have used to provide
communications to advisers in an efficient manner

(u1) Redundancies, employees transferred to WO and closure of locations
Given we could not continue to trade the Giroup's business we made 129 of HCL's 188

employees redundant on appointment A further 8 employees transferred to WO under
TUPE

The rematnder were retained to assist with comrmussions, adviser quertes, chent clams, 1T,
accounts and the wathdrawal from locauons

We received advice from DTZ which confirmed the Group's leases are of no reahsable value
Aside from chattel assets we have now largely vacated the majonty of the companies
premises and are seeking to agree surrenders with landlords at Macclesfield and the satcllite

offices to restrict claims against the respecuve Group compantes We are continuing to use
the Bristol and Hull locations at this tume

Our work in vacatng from offices has mcluded the transfer of servers and books and records
to the Group's Hull office and providing access to advisers and former employees to collect
personal items and to third parues such as leasing companies to collect cheir assets Whalst we
have attempted to be pragmauc and commercial we have not been able to allow the release of
assets where claims to ownership have not been substantated

We have made a further 22 employees redundant since our appomnument, primanly as much
of the work required to vacate from the offices noted has been completed

Our agent, Golndustry DoveBud, s in the process of acceptng offers which 1t esumates will
realise £11,000 for the chattel assets across all locanons other than Hull and Brstol The
offers accepted will include the purchasers clearing the locatons of all chatrel assets m-sitm
which should again help to mit the level of claims from landlords

(1v) Legal advice concerning the ownership of commissions
As previously advised, we recetved legal advice on appomntment which confirmed that, on the
basis of documentation reviewed at that tme, the commnussions, including pipehine, trad and

other recurring income streams belonged to the Group company under which the respecuve
adwvisers operated




17

o

519

As adminstrators we are officers of the court 2nd have a duty to act i the best mnterests of
creditors as a whole and therefore must ensure we deal with the commussions recerved i the
correct manner based on legal advice To date we have not recerved any counter arguments
which have changed the advice we have recerved

In the intetests of ransparency we sct out the basis of our determmnation in the following
bullets together with our response to two legal arguments which have been raised

To the extent that advisers continue to consuder that they have proprietary clauns i respect
of commussions recerved by the companies {(whether these were pa.d before our appomtment,
have been recerved subsequently or relate to future commussions) they should fully
particulanise thewr clums and their legal arguments in wrinng to us by no later than 31
October 2012

We will wite to all advisers with an update on our positton by 31 January 2013 We note that
we may ulumately decide to apply w court for directions priot to dealing with funds

Basis of deterntnation

. In conjuncuon with our sohcitors, we have undertaken a detailed review of a number
of contracts with product providers (including those which comprse the top ten 1n
terms of commussion receipts 1n the penod prior to our appointment) from which 1t
15 clear the contractual relatonships were berween the product providers and the
companies

' \We have seen no evidence of direct contractual relationships between product
providers and advisers

. As part of the companies' relanonships with product providers the product providers
were obliged to pay commussions to the companies n respect of services
provided We are not aware of the existence of any circumstances whereby the
product providers agreed to pay, or were obhiged to pay, comtussions drrect to
advisers

. The compames had agreed that, upon recerving commussions from product
providers, they would pay an clement of those comnusstons to the advisers or
firms Prior to making such payments, the compantes were entitled to make
deducuons or otherwise retan monues 1n the contracts

. Since our appomument, the comparues have conunued to recerve comnussion
payments from product providers

. From the documentation reviewed to date, we have been adwvised that commissions
recerved from product providers should be treated as an asset of the companies for
the benefit of all credstors

. Accordingly, any claims by advisers 1 relation to commussions recerved prior to and
after our appomtment, together with any future commussion, should properly rank as
unsecured claums alongside other unsecured creditors




To date, two principal arguments have been raised by advisers as to why the
commissions received should be paid to the respective advisers

Furstly, upon termination of certain Enterprise Adviser Agreements and Enterprise
Firm Agreements, the companies undertook wath the adviser that 1t would use 1ts
reasonable endeavours to co-operate m providing the adviser with all written
authorities that would allow the transfer of fund based commussions and other

recurring finanaal servicing nghts and obhgations to the adviser, or another adviser
of their choice

This was subject to the adviser having first obramed the consent of the respecuve
chient and the FSA Certain adwisers are now seeking to compel the companies to

comply with these obligations, which will reduce assets available to the general body
of creditors

As a matter of law, admunistrators do not have to comply with the terms of contracts
entered tnto prior to their appointment We consider that taking steps to transfer the
future commussions from the companies and us creditors for the sole benefit of
mdrvidual advisers, 1s not in the bests interests of creditors as a whole and that
commusstons recerved should be retained and distnibuted amongst all creditors 1n the
cotrect statutory prionty

As detailed below, we have provided a novation mechamsm, which allows advisers to
continue to recetve comrmissions provided a fee 1s paid which ensures the interests of
other creditors are not prejudiced

Secondly, within certain appointed representative agreements, the companies agreed
to pay comimussion to the appointed representattve, subject to specified deducuons
Further, within certamn intermediary agreements, the term "comirusston’ mcluded “any
and all il and renewal commusstons and other sums recered by the Company in respect of
Contracis arranged by the Intermediary and any fees or other payments or benefets pard to or for the
benefit of the Intermediary” and that "auy entitlement [the Intermediary} may have to
commission 15 not a matier for the Company and shall depend upon the terms of the Asiocate
Algreement” to which the company was not a party

In the hght of these provisions, 1t 1s being asserted by an adviser that comrmssion 1s
being held on trust by the company for the intermediary and/or the appointed
representziive and should not form part of the assets available for distrbution

We cannot accept this argument as there 1s no express provision within the
agreements whereby the company agreed that it would hold commussions on trust for

the appointed representative, or for the mtermediary We note that no trust accounts
were maintained

It appears thar, to avoid becoming embroiled 1 any dispute between the
wntermediary and the appointed representative as to the sharing of any commussion to
be paid by the company, the intermediary agreement requured the intermediary to
acknowledge and agree that commission would be paid to the company and that any
rights the intermediary may have to a share of that comimission was subject to any
terms of agreement berween the appointed representative and the intermediary, to
which the company was not a party




520

("1}
2

522

523

526

527

{v) Sale of the business and novauon offer |
Based on the legal advice that we recerved which confirmed the commussions were an asset of

the Group, we had to complete 2 sale o an authorised enury within a short peniod to

maximise future collections from product providers for the benefit of creditors as a whole

Product providers were unlikely to have continued to make payiments to us in our capacity as

jomnt admimistrators m the medum to long term

We could not have made novations to advisers fo1 no value as this would have prejudiced
other creditors interests Further, we did not believe product providers would have allowed
us to novate agencies to the related advisers and firms due to the reducton in the level of
commussions against which they would have been able to offset future claw back claims

The extensive press coverage generated a sigruficant level of interest in the Group We dealt
with enquurtes in the Group's business and assets from 29 parties and received offers from 4
parties for the Group's commussions of which 3 were from ennties with expernience of
assisting insolvency pracuaoners in collecting commussions 1 previous formal insolvency
appomtments over adviser networks

Certam of the major networks declined 1o take uutial mterest further and some partes did not
proceed as we made 1t clear that they would not have access to the chent database for
marketng purposes as we did not beleve providing such access would be fair to the Group's
adwvisers

We completed a sale to MacRobins Limated ("MRP") on 27 July 2012 In additon to
providing the highest of ail offers recerved, MRP has extensive expertence of collecung
conumissions in financial services msolvency cases

\We wrote to advisers on 31 July 2012 and confiemed thar we had sold the comnussions to
MacRobin Limited ("MRP") and that as part of the sale agreement MRP would facilicate |
novations on the basis set out

In addibon to agreeing to key teums, eligible advisers and fitms were advised they would have

to pay a fee based on the following percentages of recurring commussions 1 the 2 months
ended 30 June 2012

Group company . Fee
Burns-Anderson 53 0%
BAF 3 0%
HPE 70%
Sage 20 0%

Any fees patd will be a realisation n the admumstzations and no proportien will be pud to
MRP Adwvisers who take up this offer will also be provided with the commussions recerved by
the jomt admumstrators since appontment where product providers agree to novations
subject to a deduction of an admnustrative fee of 10% which wili be shared equally between
the admunistranions and MRP



530

531

532

535

536

537

538

MRP has agreed that, aside from amounts relating to orphan commussion (1€ amounts
recerved from clients not attrbutable to an adviser), all amounts recewved will be held on trust
unuld the joint adrmunisteators confirm we are satished the commusstons belong to the Group,
which we may determuine requuies an application to court for directions, as indscated above

In the unlikely scenarto (based on the advice received to date) that we determune the
commussions belong 1o the advisers, MRP has agreed to assist with the transfer of funds
recewved to advisers

Should we determine we are sausfied the commissions belong 1o the Group the amounts
collected will be shared berween the admunistrauons and MRP on an agreed basis

Full detals of the arrangement are commercially sensitive at this time and will be disclosed

once the jomt administratois have made 2 final determination in relation to the ownership of
the commussions

MRP contracted to facilitate the novation process after we had accepted their offer in
prinepal If we had put this requirement to the other interested partes it may have reduced
the other offers received given the novation mechanism may materally reduce the amounts
recetved from product providers and will substantially increase admunustration costs due to
the level of accountng thar will have to be undertaken

MRP has taken over the contracts of 19 of the employees under TUPE

In addition to rematting the comimissions referred to above to the administrations and
factlitating the novattons process, MRP has also agreed to prepare reconciiations of
commussions recewved to ensure details of advisers claims are mamtamned, to provide
references for advisers based on the Group's records, to assist with comnplants and to provide
informaton required by the FSCS and the joint admimistrators

As at 16 August 2012, MRP had recerved interest in novations from 291 acuve advisers

The letter which we require eligible adwvisers and firms to sign was agreed with our solicitors

and MRP on 21 August 2012 The delay 1n providing thus letter was caused due to the legal
complexities of the proposal

We are pleased to confirm that, given the value being reahsed for credirors as a whole from
the fee and the data protection terms we have mcluded 1n the letter, we are providing access

to the novaung advisers/ firms Inteligent Office data and emal archives on the basts set out
in the letter

We note that 78% of advisers will be able to obtain their commissions and gain access to data
for a fee of 20% or less of their recurring commussions m the year ended 30 June 2012 and
subject to their agreement to the terms advised

11




539

540

wn
N
.

543

(vi) Prowviders
A sigmficant number of providers have already started or completed the process of novaung
to MRP

MRP 15 hatsing with key providers who have indicated either publically or confidentiallv in
writing to the joint admmustrators or MRP that they have or may rermunate their agencics

with the Group

(vi1) The FSA
We have haised extensively with the FSA since our appomnutment and infouned the FSA of ail
major decisions taken and nouficanons made

(viu) PII run-off cover, complaints and the FSCS

PIT Run-off cover

Following appoimntment we instructed our msurance broker, JLT, to investigate the availability
of obtaming P1I cover for the Group on a run-off basis following the expuy of cover on 2
July 2012

JLT approached 22 insurers from the PII market to determune the terms on which msuers
tay be willing to provide P11 cover for the Group on a run-off basis for a minimum peniod
of 12 months Twenty one of the insurers confirmed they would not provide cover

One msuter approached indicated that they would be prepared to offer cover, howeves, the
terms were exttemely onerous and prolubitive and included an excess for individual claims of

£15 mallion
Therefore, run-off cover has not been tmplemented

Complaints

At the date of my appomtment the Group had 190 outstanding complaints The value of 35
of the ¢lmms as esimated by the claims department 15 shown 1n the table below The
remainder comprises clauns where the Group does not believe there 1s any Labihty, whete
investigations are conunuing or where the claims have not been quanufied

Group company £000
Burns-Anderson 111
Sage 3,151
Honister Pariners 235

14,497

Since appowntment a further circa 40 claums have been received from clients

We are currently n discusstons with nsurers and their advisers to confirm the extent that
claims notified prior to the date of appomntment will be covered

We have wntten to all known claimants to advise of the appomntments As noted MRP has
now taken over deahing with claims and 1s alse in correspondence with claimants

12




550

551

552

553

The FSCS
The FSCS has agreed that it wall constder claims recetved from 3 July 2012 as no insurance

cover 1s 1n place and any claims received prior to 3 July 2012 whuch fall below the Group's
nsurance excess We have communicated this to the relevant claimants

The FSCS will review the positzon m relaton to other claims once we have concluded our
discussions with msurers

(1x) Other claims

Under the sale contract MRP 15 contracted to pursue clawback claims which materialise
agamnst advisers from the date of the contract Any realisations will be shared equally between
MRT and the admunstranons after deducting other costs of recovery

We are reviewing the outstanding claums at the date of appointment against advisers and any
potential claims agamnst other parties and determuining our strategy

We confirm that we will review the group restructuring which took place in November 2011
whach resulied 1n WO moving from being a subsidiary of HCL to becoming a subsideary of
HCHI We again note that WO 1s not subject to any insolvency process

(¥) Receipts and payments

Qur receipts and payments account coverning the penod 3 July 2012 to 21 August 201215
attached at Appendix B

Proposals for achieving the objective of the administration

In these admuistranions, the rescue of the Companies as going concerns was not possible as
suffictent funding was not available to obtam the necessary PII cover and to restore the
Compantes and Group to solvency

The jomnt adnumstrators will pursue the objectve of achieving a better result for the
Cornpamntes' creditors as a whole than would be likely if the Compantes were wound up,
which will specifically include the followmng work

e the realisavon of amounts due to the Compamnues under the sale agreement with MRP,

. the determination of the positton concerning the legal ownership of commussions
received and which will be received in the future, taking legal advice as necessary and
mcluding an application to court for directions 1f we decide that 1s required,

*  ensuring amounts recewved by MRP are properly held on trust whilst the above
determination 1s made,

e the audit and review of the work MRDP has commmitted to under the sale contract
including the allocation of comrmssion receipts, the provision of adviser references
and assistance in the complaints process,

= the pursuit of existing and furure debts and clauns not covered n the sale to MRP and
which are forecast to result m rezlisauons for the administranon after deducting costs,

13




63

64

71

73

74

75

76

° we will conunue to work with insurers and the F3CS to ensure claims are properly
handled and insurance cover s maximised where possible,

. we will contnue to ensure the FSA 1s kept fully informed
e we will sell the remaining chattel assets,

¢ subject to msusers where appropriate, we will continue the Companies' defence to
proceedings brought agamnst the Companies as far as we believe appropriate, being
mundful of the need to balance the costs of conunuing the defence, as agamnst the
porential detriment to creditors of sbandonng the defence, 1f it appears that funds may
be available to the creditors following the conclusion of the admunistiation, and

¢ we will investigate and pursue any claims the Companies may have against any party

In addition to the above the joint admurustrators may 1emain i office and undertake any
further work they deterimune 15 required to satisfy their duues as contained m the Insolvency
Act 1986 or 1n their capacity as officers of the court

It 1s proposcd that the admimnistrations will end by the Companies going into creditors'
voluntary hquidaton, or if there are no mones available for unsecured creditors, by the
dissolution of the Compames If the Compuawes are placed 1nto creditors’ voluntary
Lquidation, 1t 15 proposed that the joint admunistrators 1 office at that date will be appomted
hquidators, any act 1a the bquidation to be done by any one ot more of the hquidators
However, creditors may notmnate a different hquidator or hquidarors 1f nommaton to that

effect ts received before the approval of these proposals

Joint administrators remuneration and disbursements

If a creditors’ commuttee 15 appointed we will seek a resoluuon from that commutiee
deterrmining the basis of the jomnt admnisteatots remuneration If a commuttee 1s not
appomted 2 resolunion of the crednors will be required

The joint admunistrators will request that their remuneration be calculated according to the
ume properly given by the jount admunistrators and their staff i attending 1o matters ansing
in the admunistraven  Time s charged in 6 minute units

The joint admunistrators will charge out of pochet expenses at cost Mileage 15 charged at
standard rates which comply with HMRC hrmits of AA recommended rates VAT 15 added 1o

disbursement charges as necessary

Payments of the jomnt admumustrators’ remuneration and disbursements are to be met from
funds held n the admumstraton 1n prionity to the claims of creditors, and, after approval of
the basis, the jomnt adimunistrators may drasw sums on account

The resolutions propased atc set out 1 the proxy form provided

Background mformation regarding the fees of admuustrators can be found at
wnw insolvency-practitioners org uk (navigate via 'Regulauon and Guidance' to 'Creditors
Gudes to Fees')  Alternatively, we wll supply this information by post on request

v

14




717

82

83

84

91

92

10
101

104

Time costs to date amount to £60,673 for Burns-Anderson and [13,489 for BAFL plus VAT
and disbursements An analysis of tme 1n accordance with Statement of Insolvency Pracuce 9
1s artached at Appendn C

Pre appointment costs

Pre-admunistration costs unpatd at the date of appoimntment of the joint administrators may
also be approved by the creditors’ commuttee or creditors under Rule 2 674 to rank as an
expense of the admimstration Approval of the statement of proposals does not constitute

approval either of the joinrt administrators' remuneration or of unpaid pre-admumistratuon
COSLS

TLT LLP was mstructed by the Group priot to our appointment as jomnt administrators to
provide advice relating to the admunsstration appointments and the sale of the Group's assets
which did not proceed TLT LLP's total tume costs for the pre appowmntment pertod amount to
£29,861 plus disbursements of £d421 and VAT

The above work was criical in ensuring that the jomt admimstrators were properly advised
and the Companites were properly prepared for the adminsstrations

It 1s proposed that this cost 15 shared equally between the admumistrations of Burns-Anderson,
HPL and Szge as indicated 1n the resolution included on the proxy form provided for the
meeungs of cach of these enutes The resolution will be sought from the creditors comrmttee
or from ereditors if no creditors comruttee ts formed

Outcome for creditors

We currently anucipate that the preferential creditors of HCL will be paid in full and that a
dividend will be pad to the unsecured creditors 1n each of the admistratons

The level of dividends to unsecured creditors 1s uncertain at this stage and will depend 1n

parucular upon commussions collected from product providers and the level of unmsured
claims

Meeting of creditors

A meeting of creditors, pursuant to paragraph 51 of Schedule B? to the Insolvency Act 1986
will be held on 10 September 2012 at 10 30 am for Burns-Anderson and BAFL ar Mercure
Hortel, Holland House Hotel & Spa, Bustol, Redehffe Fill, Bristol, BS1 65Q For your
conventence we enclose directions for the hotel at Appendix D

Formal notices of the meeting of creditors are enclosed

The business of the meetng 1s to consider the joint adminustrators proposals as set out 1n
secuon 6 and to determine whether to appoint a creditors commuttee

If a creditors commuittee 1s appointed 1t will be asked to consider the proposed resolutions
concernung the joint admunstrators’ remuneration and dishursements and pre admunistration
costs These resolutions will be considered by the meeting of creditors should no creditors
comimuttee be appointed

15




105 As noted, the resoluuons to be considered at the mecung are included on the proxy forms
106 The agenda for the meeting 15 as follows

1 The jownt admumstrators' proposals will be presented

4 Creditors will have an opportunity to ask questions

107 Should the meetng not approve the proposaks the joint admimistrators will mahe an
application to court and undet paragraph 55(2) of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986
the court may, gtven the ctreumstances of this case, do any of the following

s  provide the joint admumstrators’ appowmntment shall cease to have effect from a
specified tme,

¢  adjourn the hearng condivonally or unconditionally,
¢  make an interim order,

e make any other order (including an order malung consequenual provision) that the
couet thunks appropriate

Please do not hesitate to contact either Jessica Hughes or Christopher Lawton at this office
should you have any quertes concerning these proposals

Yous fathfully
for and on behalf of Bumns-Anderson Lumited and B-A Financial Lumnited

N M mizer

Nigel Morrison
Jount Admtniserator

The affawrs, business and property of Burns-Anderson Limtted and B-A Financial Linuted are
bemng managed by Nigel Morrison, Abstair Wardell and Richard White, appointed as jomnt
admunisttators on 3 July 2012

16




Appendix A

A Statement of affairs as at 3 July 2012

Rule 229

Statement of aftairs

Name of company
Burns-Anderson Limited

Inthe

Iigh Court af Justite, Charcery Division, Bristot Distmet Registry

Statement as 1o the affares of

1a} dnsemt o oure ad

Wdrs o tegn teng () Bums-Anderson Linuted
afhieL of the Lorpray

Torm 2 14B

Company number

02073962

Court cast numhber

697 of 2012

of o Grant hermen UK LLP, 4 Hardman Square Spmningfields. Manchester M3 5E8

on tie 31d day of July 2012, the date thot the company entered administration

thy Inse vadan

Statement of Truth

[ behieve hat the facts stated 11 tns siatement of affiurs are a full, true and complete stugment of
the akairs of e above named company 1s at (b 3 July 2012 the date (hat the contpany ertered

adinnatration

Futl name 1 1ank Norman Gowe

Swgned

Dated

17




Appendlx A

.

A-SUMMARY OF ASSETS

Book Estimated
Value to Realise

£ e
Assals subject to a fixed charge
Assels subject to 8 floating charge
Uncharged assets
Computer equipment 2,358 -
fvruros & Pihmps 66,554 5,000
investment in sussidiary - Concept Promotions and Marketing L1d ] -
investment in subsicharv~ 8 A Financl Lid 90,000 -
Cash at Bank 1,785,165 1.78%.188
Sage Minancial Services Ltd - loan 800,000 776,030
Amount receveble fruin group undertaking - Honster Capitat Ltd 213,820 45,212
Amount receivable frem group undertakings - Haorister Partnery L1d =3,319 4,393
Amouni recelvable from group undertakings - Sage Ninancial Services Lid 241,963 234,704
— ~Trade-Debtors o - = men e — 62497228 §-3145:228 -~
Prepayments 74,532 -
Accrued income 207,797 207,797
Corporation tas refund 22,625 22,625
Estimated total sssets availabla for preferenifal creditors 9,767,362 8,330 127

S

Signatur - W Date _’_Z)j Z

18




Al . SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES

Estimated to

Realise
L

Estimated lotal assels available for preferential creditors (Carrfed trom Page A) 9,330,127
Llabllikes
Prefaranual creditors mk
Estimated surplus as regards praferenhal creditors 9,330127
Estmated prescnbea part of net propery whora applicable Nit
Estimated total assets avallanle for floating charge holders 9,330,127
Debts secured by a floating charge N
Eabmated surplus of assets after floating charges 93301127
Estimated prescnbed part of net proparty where apoicable (brought down) NI
‘fotz! assets available to unsecured creditors 9,330,127
unsecured non-preterential claims
Trade creditors 160,238
Aceruals and deferrec income 439,545
Amount owed to group undertakings - B-A Financial Lid 73,229
Commissian creditnrs 1229457
Claims seithng provisions 11,051,544
Indemnity Commussion provisions 461,000

el ICOME-BCCTUS] PIOVISION . — 554,212
Growp VAT Liabihity 104,310

{ 14,033,608}

Estimated deficiency as regards creditors { 4,703,4817)

fasued and called vp share Caplal
Ordinary shares - 13 5p each
Daferrod shares - 13 5p cach

Estimated deficiency as regards members

{
(

{

1,345,724}
778,186)

5.327,391)
A 22 h

Appendix A

pate 2oL ‘/ES/?Q ("2

20



Appendix A

T —————ob i

9381'84Z
[ O—
FILGPE'T
3
jeI0L

pasidieQ

ULplp

satptj 4 3dA)

_— L8 1~

N ] FIUtN\ ~V\V J\Nﬂ 31eq

i . amyeudic
-} :

i
QIE W SA1SBECURYY “spiByBuluings arenbg uauipaey 7 411 TC_._BF— LRID 0/
1

!

G3€ O Jalsansuepy 'speysuuudg ‘Drenhs ulpiey 2 11 Doy weIn o/

5S3IPPY

UOABNSILWDY Ul P (21dR) J2ISILOH

LHINEIISILLIPDY U] Y7 121de] Jasiuoy

JIPIOYBIBYS JO BN

SHINMWIHIYVHS

NOLLYHLSINIYIGY NI
QLA NOSHIANY-SNENE

21




Appendix A

A ON\\M\J\N\ o
_ oy

G2 BAST

o3 Dyew sawep
S0 03 [CHLEROR
s003 uOsqol NEISEY
«0C3 1Sea4 yens
L] ubsjogay R Reraeg
5003 lranH eyar
5603 N ard
5003 XSV 2197
50 04 JaydoIsuyd *SdIVTI Hd
5603 u3AdIS "NOEC
€003 patiun JuawaTrumy |PoURU] UIRARY 13PURTILY
£L 12 N BEUDN
I3 531001 LPRY
[&S7 CUOF 1IB3GIY AV
8643 HAIPRYG IRAL
9z 413 1By ity puosig
(L03 wauabeuay 1358y 7 Ys
LI TE] AujeA veug
99 873 pataurt wawsTeveyy jmdveu)] vovay
vl Gv3 810 "SINCF
gl 573 Aajums wuey "NyINGTI
€9 9v3 kafking woiaQ
6L 363 FALMT] $2MAUDG BIZUCUY 151U T
£0 193 ST3AIAS [RIUEU] UIDISET LGN
EL05) HALILI ] Sedinewy duaniu] aXooashg
103113 HSYOUIE LBy
~g 1N BWEN

TREMEETaY 504531p PN ) HOTTTRRY P00Telsury Tt

e

22




Appendix A

e STECY YoU Ll

S0 671EL 33E FW
EESTE

&1 BLS

0046 NHE 10
00 SAY gzt

9700 (et HE I3
00007°€1 JAFF OMS
00000 0F 105 150

TR UL 15
S L6T'05T

56 5t T saw e
09 +61'Z MIT 3MG
9969 272 6653
9L cIaNL
00cit A6 0125
197 4S5 3d
02 r86'E 0618
19 6p %0 251
00 BT AT &80
74 YNy 2E53
v £43°02T tHg $13
U000 T 56 53
00 025" 168 vED3
16 0., 0os 19N
Go¥Br T g £TdH
00 55427 18, €653

DM (2] FURNNY DDOY 5O,

[ELLIEI
iBysagavely

gy

e nE uolyie
uepEe]
TOLS149
YyAncuotmory
¥OpUDY
YyiIntucaualag
103519

{pisug
UopLD]
10o3smy
Wopuo
uvpuoy
uopu

WEYLIpRe
o150
Az

sp ayduiuwids

uCtdyipen
WEQUIAILE
uopLo;
HOpUDY
leisus
191G

Jecy MIG Y

L asuppy

A20qy suREn}
2 1nbg vewpiey g

553:PPR BUIDIER IO} G I AY MY NCE, 9/EU $ABSSAINR |7

D115 RLASNR | BERIEEA
RO WR (UDIER L5
JIELERY AI2UE DS

132008 Yo e ng e
1§ 23100000 7
1518100 9 eNi0 62

B 'Y S5 IINY lomileys
WA Ud H Uy 81 E

Wi vAntrag a3

01U

15 135005 2NY 6T
120U D S3)pag k8
$3.0mp

130 .ol y

PEYAY AI2UET:
HEA WL BEY
W A IS 08
070 roa Ld

WITY SILUINY WY JDPREH
ua ey <3)jc

1 tuppy

 Tusyie
A

> v
.-
T ) %
T e st

w:n:.n;an_o ATul o5 I¥A SWOXRD Y Tnuaady g
AT YoM TG 0,2 VOLIAITNE L Y K| PJLIIUT [SI3VCU- Y §

(3p1paS S6S) 2UIPIAGD

ITTXGRCE PIT $O21A44Y (RIDURUIY ¥ixiE])

ANEEY T 1) s1enday e1ey

ANBUUOIDD YLi0r) Byl €7 wsi
3504 balles o)

asropsucaue g §
EROH SHGRIZIE §

OILINT IHYNOSWHOY
AIALIAN THENOYINGY

aniny
PROY JOPUILICYD T L) d113002 payny
e wodeszg prothy
13805 lpaE 91D IRIR
FEAOH wois P11 udrsuadelsapg
SPGB DNELISNGD 2UNLNA I81)35
proy dmuddi g Ittty sedong

N
2SNOK SUCIUE S JILWAIT ANENOANOE
[S1FR $hatdg Aoy
4NDH ARSI § Ad YD
BNuANY Xied 00 | Pt Alut

APEUUOIDT) 30N Ui L

Ik €224 Arfy yinc s

196§ gl

1T SUONLE|0S A1aug Ny 2

3 1497 Ylreasay 2ouiyry
wScL 13UN0S 3t 9: X0 G4
. T ssa1pdy

7100 feg SIdASAS (erTuRu| S
SUIG URLSPRGUIQ [euet §
AR yuAPIuS S

hunsag ug 3

patu atbriag

unan k13 e ug

10,|pia) o Juney

_ C3 U NTSHIANY-SNYUNG  SHOLIGIYD ANVIWG) 0

24




Appendix A

1o0d oA )

JAENPUCY spiRBueds

3200 50930

aienbg vewpaey ¢

zepe -

v

suoizelaticy Auaajosu

LRuIGy] WK 6/

ANPAYDS PO R DG

1% - SWASN) § DNVIATY NH

BOIEISINWIDY U] patie] (e 3urul] y-g

b
&

SI2StARE O4 ZUIMO SILAO UE PRIEWILID Joy3()
s12sApE 21 SUmo Spunogy
F1appdIy GoisSine

S532ppE BUIBIEMIU} OO YR AVAY INDS 3424 593550008 )Y

PE GTE'¥DT yvb bl

60 6ZZ'6L A3 e
BLISY'EZT'L

IE 6¥5'65

B8 505 62171

29 Pi'6EYy

6L 845

00 S6¢ NHE 110
00 Sul i1y eye
QINLLE SHE BT
[GHRKM R 38 MIE 9MS
00 QUU Ot 105 158
TTELL'LT 10s 158
25 £62°09T
56 9t omp £M
08 61T MIE 9ME
00 968 777 6659
et 997 9N
oasetl 2k G138
iB¢ 945 trid
Op vee's 105 158
19 5¥% X0 758
00 ¥8t't it NED3
e08L v 2E5D
b3 £L17071 SHS p13
Q0 0007 ¥SE B3
mor'e 188 vEN
6087 TO6 LN
[Pel-kears 4 LidH
025681 19¢ 6658

SsuLieg JUALNY  dpOdisoy

uoiduieg 912153 [QUISrPU| BEpIaAE Y ¢ Xod Dd
weluayag PEON LIEWLINIBY 2t Annzoy a4l
uspum HeysA Arvue) SELUUG{0] LLON BYL 5T
uopuol 13315 YA weyng gg-14 snop vodciag
|015118 16 SACAD 1IFAID 62 30| EUBPURIG IS

sy 1S 3H10an 1FaIn A7 SN0 S UapLPIG S
asezzng soiyding 3B SSDUNY {BMLIEY S PESY oWy 7 en
uepuoT =2ons ;m_I weying ££-12 awroH Sﬂﬂuuo
J0L8048 A33%45 JAHTIGIY IKO
HONNUOEMDED \j¥roscqmon] SN0 UOIRA
NOONOY SOTIEHINNHDY BT
yanwcqgiad uoBuLIOM proy coihdeg
|oisug) 1§ 23030 1820 £ JSNOH § UOPURIG IS

|o¥nug  peoy ueapy |equa) sdipyd 1y S uun
vepuey SOLFIUIY B3IOH WSXUSHO 4
1259 Baps 03y enudny Jed (0LL
uopue] BLIFAEN ] PPEYVOIOT) YUION By 5
uopuol nam ysiel) gt j ezejy Aeny yines
ugpuo axy AP 1S 0E 684 L1g7

0107 P 0d P17 sueneng ABUI NO 3

weyudppey WIBA STSUISNH weyuapeH 2JIUED YIpasdy |BIUELN |
(o158 YedlG eda0 ) JYIOH jLUND 3 AYL G} X0 Od

Ara £ SS2pPY 7 5501ppy 1 sSSPV

(3inpaps 3a3) puapiarg

P1Y SIAIIG [RIDLRUN BUEE)
E11 srensiday epden

V54

PioB

QILIAIT INENOBWO
GIEIWIT INBAORINGY

4711 BROZ B3un

moduy

i

P vosugUedoes
DSHUTINSNOD IMiLAd 32235
pep |[eAoy

Q3L INENOTWOY
seudx] Al Ioud

M4 WO

P AU

Ajsoyiny soxA1es [RIDUBuLY
DNALDG WEWISENG W) TRy
MEYIINYEUS

AnIsILg ]

patL obejag

110N AND 015 |H8

JOURILG JO TN

E[€niaay

SONESTY SPeIT

P11 USSIIPUY SUING  S10UPas) Aucdwod @

27




Appendix A

nee
Y Sl Bl S R P SR 1 - T e L 4 . o s e s
AT 5 LRI EN, T, . - ", - e o s - e .
o R U DL I O &y hA ! Oy A | kel R ST e WE e A gomsr ..z.lr_n _._.ai!..«uu.“.i-!j
T R e I T T u— . - e . . - ol i w.u!.a . .u..qﬂ TE U i eun By ees v VY (rhu B AR e i v sy
LY PR T S . T Y [ ‘ .- - bl i f ol s B . 0 oy Fore e mpeer w~ wms e
i R G L L PUALN - e R wt e . TER AR (RO meT davm ideenmn e Tl T g el R T g ey pury
ark L3} [Eats "3 Ll
U T T Y i e O e S L o oo I o o o Iy SO o ol
i - H i ’ - SE _§t Il > fpeing - v -~ - ~ . N
R B T T O e R S I LIPS P AW e s it Hww b - oo hnmésw;zas_{ foxaie s yrim nm..,..w.”b - .w‘u...sl ety whm .
~ - .- om o LihiHa v
o1 L15 5 B o - BENFURT 01 3]
BT TR E AT T TR T SIS gt b en e e n g e Pl il lpoammam dma P Siya | Mty
NN e N K v o e e g e - et .
A S B R O RN R O oo D LawmnT ey e pedtoReR o SREGASTERE Al e el
. sy Nt wer sy L o ] AT YIVIND Tt v v
= e PR - B e e e B . - - R R L e DI s Sty S -, - .
- - N o L r - . w : R Py Ty 1 e, - n
B A N ) R Rt P AR s T e S - L A N AN
wnr ®¥ wmn mwn ©0 e
.-1.4 | e P e = Saand .!..w_.._m:.\ T T e S I B — 4w [ ————— P, IH.IBI.!.-_ P niuai”.v. -.11‘“ ..Tﬂ.u ity wpy u.:uw’.;.!.‘ l.m”i.il!l.”
R + PR & -9 w-, L3~ | . P B E s BT e mivD Wil . miGT T o eresm T weim o e it 1y o anmaemvy T ety v
- - - - - ——- - - ———— e T - - - PR ——
- A -?lﬂns - \vi..l.rl.l.. . l...a.u?’ . .«wm ..o l...“a - Hh "La @k o o W g - S EYD AR [Lswil mmwniriny g PR TR QLY
Ll 1 > s I - - k- 2 Ve A SO ~r g - - - (Y] v e .- f P - R
L R B T} Rl Ve eopTA LT T -, Ry Az owm R v S el e i L L SrmanaiG s ) oy Y 1.m.....u\.|!..kt-¢-u
S !..n: . ARERDL G . ey R LRl TR T HTUTI  MWYH o - - W ATV BCctelt R Y ATy — o
B T e Y - e I I S S, - RS TR ep—— A S TS up——— R Uy - m e ma 4 e
Ao iy =] ] LR . L Lt R " P S ) Y o > -~ " - P
POt IR PO S mt - R i . - ?... L. ~ i -7 = M. !..m. - A ....m:‘ va.»!ag TR, . h anR, k] .qu.’:-c-: A P il
. e ~n s "1 wr e R STCNNM MU WRY YD WG 6 M "
mar e g PRk e o LT - . e .- - P e a3 g e b —~ ¥ ET - - » —— oy FoUS S M ye v g bt e g v P n .
¥ arires LEre ey Aring 1 , ot 4 H “r 4 i~
PR N ST o T T lent [P ey e T wel, T ITR G b e e ¢ i piafaninind
[ TR 8 wn uom L va T LIIADG e |l E YD TR M Frirsmey ol cimenr d ol
L i Rl S e UV P I - P oS paak oy e T T - - - o e
- 4 v v o -~ "~ ER-AP IS xm £a . . » v
ECh TV R A . wbe AR AR L T s L (N B o <ottt Vo)
e Hur mn Hnr Hm A2 izl TS T PR TP T PNARAY VMM By mny
i e i | g YT T A e e TR S e ey e b g 4 pg e gy e P e e e g o B e A iy
o LR e e . Lot LTt e 1 = B U e R I T e O T K e e T N A BT N Hit
M s Ay R npT A T Ay o mruwda o WO eI T Yt ve STk ptn) ai e VT O oy oay
o e - gy e - 3 - ot xSttt e gy e by . trem ma A e e g § ek g emagy oy et
T UG = - RO - - - A wetauing A Wy Gieen it " Lo tEE L el TS ;] - DL, & IR T s s Bt s L PR 1 w
- {(Fdrﬁltaak T X A - P AL 4 n SRR P L AL e LS el T TR pmsin-gbhtranliae ) O My rz sz b
18 [ iy oo oraT L] W pilereean va ey VRIS pavar ooy sy
[oiacl Tyt el B o dng “Eialil alenn B e on e SR 2 Tl B ToommesT L, v emor J.W'U. v, ou oy Sy T b T DA s ST R ko kv e emmpm i s et v i wen - T M 4 W BT N e ey i)
LR 8 RO XRe 200G, v e mAPT TR TR ErIE ST iy e hauiu gy TRahe” Wedd TTRTY Al R SRR, R [ e e e W Fe ool
xen U™ aw ey MMy . | aabren mrarey s sy VI1 WA amPre »
T aRee T T MR ST R YIS -t v aesima & T el v T Mg W e T B T T el - D s I
[ % SV L B i -SSP T P R Tl “.:J-,.\_] L — phrhals S - PURERN puilyvit i O s S AR ol
TIOH Aty et Rajpny k] bt LR - 1Y T L. B 1- 7] oo e PAACeN RE EYYE  SRTT o A e 4
b ot e - - Lt I it o Y P R D SR MEL M rs IS RO BRI M Y 0 AR S m cmawt o e W e e e gy - - - = e P g T MERA e e Aty - g
ok ol e N ;) ol e i b ¥ = A I, P 3 P [ P S R e ¥ < T Ty e ML 7 TN ey -y oty marny
R A R T S RN R T G e A R A - e - T o ’ " * T s (e
L0 LT 157 an 2% * W P e R RN DN VR PRI g
e T ERRT T TS e p T, Pk Pl R RN e 2 T O Tt Al L NI S O ST T S S I P a - b T . i e T
- ) b I s )t pmans o oroeree L] va W "™ MWD v YYD URcT LN Lty @ DY ) ey sy
»»..,.»h.i.wafhm.‘.fm g, " ..w%s Vool BT ol ok v et AL e - PR Y e e % PR e s P LRI T e i
xTds (14727 L35 wintsy e ”~” e IV TEASL g MR VS IPELTE tee pryunmes Errotir kukosy ] Loy
- - - R R P o [ - - e - EETT g - o AL S T G N TR AT S e et L N ekerbe
T nq\wzwﬁz Ll fn AT L PR I e el el SP "o T [ , e T b . A . - . s .
TE M0 Rl R M e e, e CENC Al e e e B e DT AL LT PRI o Sndmakiagian 5 prasevrarie;
Liod an Qe tiat) oan hal Y WEIATGY SRR NTIW Y N ITRLIE ™ v
ol it Rl ey e LT T e L N oy - = e e n - Fre x - . LT L e - S R 1 S At e e e e
lj ™ o ! bl b CUMBRE - 1S . meny [ a2 1 wi Pty F MR,y Uy A RN YT 2 NETE
L. naa.maxam-sﬁ..‘uniisd.“:-im—q %y W» [ hEC TV PR | 1 . - + " - URT P - - A . N Pl o e . i)
Lorh] tawrey L d Ll el rantd w4 LB L TR VEL PNV Y i R e uy L ARRPLTY Lnk i - g gy
e et . - - nr - T~ - - - - - P - 4 - rrms e ot m e e man e
yv— TE T ey e e - Rl sl . %, . » w (3t 331 - el L] LR, ¢ BV P
P AT D Ry B b s e BT L, e S Lt A o ", VTN RIS, e RS it et e
o, 115 i3] T 13¥T3 - TH AN Mty TR Y YT TR Fut PR rOarey B SOUSYY- T
s o—— - mp e e By eeat — + - ~r ERTA] Ll | - v - . .- .- - . - = g e T e Lot BT I Sl 2. U s
»n,.umn P TN L I T SED L e R . L T e [t o e S Rl i -
L x . - v -
o - * E 1) wiesy Y] ety " e e T MO LML e VD DU ST M-y w PR o ———
- - o o e tn e Ay S v omegr g  a e - - e - - el oy e - o - . e e e
RIS E A -nanrunid T a4 TS TR T LR (I [ Q- T e 19 [Vt AT AR WU b A o LI snsesheioma vy wwelr  trodlen FriTrega)
M - P ap Sl v A it A TR i -t S P - ——t 7.
Mmoo m oo - LB sy s wwa EL - L T L oy el
—— - - - - - - - - o - - et 4 Al e el
. - — -y - = re f t N R LT T T, ey g T it opee K ot 3 5 ey
{tm.ﬂﬁﬂt .ﬂl.. = q.__t...wnhwwmm% m: At 1 - uJ.ruxH-t. L e Aty b Lins N e T " A i VI3 !1.1 1!!:-.(-%. ~J§uu.!.wil\i.
A e ot wn s WU T sam e s L bty bt LT saPR e -
- r [ - N e e - o e
wtsm . - K5 o et Ao - 3 L e LR LA ° wran’ u o AT - Y- o .
Sy P rragit e T , T AT d _m et nps T Ty L ia— LN (TR Y g1 Bu... ha o YRR L ek N a4 MY T Eoenuaasmesy
Mol Ma M Tee oW ne - @Oy N RH? gD uiMn - PV LY A DAL Y VID  OONE{T MM Iy SN RmatAOA W PTG LD sy
- e - s + e - i . my - T i g
W IRATE TUATIE e [ " T * s reoes DIF . O [ ..tl,l.....i.tﬂwcﬂ.:.-c roren ey mve it r " Tl el vy
P ] i A - f it -t - ~ N "
L e soFR .- or U, e oy am weans ve Sy e qEVE AT M AL MR W (S e i S
. R P ri i et . oo gmpins s am ey
RIS pn e ey e ey LA - 2w ::vrn-#-oi!-uam«ﬁé el q:r-w-lciy!aﬁ...x i Bieljukiingr-feg
L eI T 1 e e e et LT —
& U T e o i . oy i AT S Wy
T e SRR BT 1. o PR a1 i BV ey e 7R
PN L £

Lagpls) Wneny wirsimay)

28




Appendix A

.- t1) wechia 3
¥
e - . -
e PR
gt o o
PRI § * '
b4t i £y Wy
B T . - e
,a.(? HapgUryrn * ¥ T gt » pova
- LY - > L -
emét A A neTy ey
P Y - .
- E:!um .n Qfap L0
P
‘ -

[ w e 3 sz
s FE G b wowe
¢ ¥ ?G LI f
M&;ﬁr zu& TE e 2 e T .St

e s T o R S IR
- v w (R w
£ oot aae w @ e
PR L ] P .
I . T
P T Lo A I T - - +
S g R -
CIERNRTN D e -
TR, v gges e e
s G N A B
R - S ST
E= 811 AT R0 PebmcEPl W08 s
oy [ "
L TR T envee T
S s
N S
ik Al e 1
I Kl N
P J.i\nﬂt N - - - 4
N T . - . -
T Fw e oy «
3o miecrad i
e ag g . .
R o G 5 »
. b ..Qn‘.lm A CA e
- fﬁ,« LR
R - -
~&m 2Th mpapt, ¥ 5 iy
E A 5ot
EL PR Ear]
1 m?«( £13 .MA ,
5w B AT S
P, L. ..
- [ . -
T L -
o Wt _?f»
A LA S
T T
-l P -
P . -

A .

e
sz (52 na ey i,
O, g ST ;.,.?::-:xz. P Wra%E  MTT AU cooeT-
s wihh S KT 13 A ]
- - N -
i m ' Ay (%1 e [Ta Wl A
-rpy 133 ) W stam [LE. ]
- : W FPRE WRYRT Ao mgs
vorwg e oy HRIT MET SO oo
- i w o - ~ . PR - -
e " 4 N ‘.-vﬁ:f w0 s RUSTE OHAR e oty
dkphg ity soudtE WAEAZ WP ol o
I - - PR,
N . e«%mf% - Waasu‘u MR . KTRETET W uﬁurtg‘ wun-
et E30:] e s w2
R - oo P i «
ks .M.p ¥ i iy - b ok Tand TELLS - $:3 2
-y mn I e L]
TR S wwa.. s e’ F el s e et
w2 wn £ oyvigd wan
- W apmt w moe m W N e P
A T JTU ey, vy 20400 iy
o ¥ ank un bie g Wy
< Pl w.w. crLn o3 1 mims Lhopw o it
P 7L Trrtea . Fa- v
3 [I8] o am [
5 h e e sty . -
. > . ?r_:. N E« s ({13 wew nsa o
N nrmy Nl BmN weew
B “ew .
Fys e T em Fac) ww  obha =10
¥ < P - woow t H 3
LT ANeY BTH A L Laand 1 R0 L) L
B - - e e PPy
. . u«m ST, PHASMSImNY)  SLNLI: miesE DT aoes
. - . v H -
D uran f1ad) i) L FaY
-~ TR e > vosn o PRI h o
+ won ot - -
L T rECR mrt (- W TRE
— PR v - - .
AT S ;e s paen wun
e, IS (313 Tt o A
P P < o : s 3
s - h By norIv ﬂn-d!\an A 7= oo o rmir
P O FrH, BRRYITY «y 451 hit ] 1em oy
B - 3 h b,
F * Syt ws ﬁ M Ay s, W Y ﬂ?ﬂ.ﬂ iau... furns | araDr
e st TR TR wen
PR, » e | i
. % 3 :rx? «g a . [T+ 8] oy g W y B awkn
om - ety arey oremI fogi:r)
P - - RS
PR Joiins” e o 0@ 633 P w%
. P PR
> Lﬁa L] wiy 7]
R « - . .o
oy ?ﬁ;n’ ty s, RWAD WAL BN RReD
oo TP oy n ATy Liad bil]
. N Ed P (SR
. 5 Y - g—a Liat b “H aﬂn wexy
o EEERT [23+] n. (5] Heny
B . os Ly e win ey
I s st ESY L) rir'd
W e gt AT mmvs o s
Ty AL ua 3312001 19 ¥Ev1
Tt s> wez  wW LW oon
Wi ervl 4p wn 1T £ oWicT
- - g e .
t e Tt e CISR O FiTerel

1

e L et L ™ oen B
- PRI AL TERIT 1 s e b st §
=t We mInilvey ouray i seO YL ROV LRty AP CHATI, | vﬂﬂ.._.n.:ni!:t
~ [ T .7 o v ~ PO
ak B Y Bty A AR P HIRTT o S eT VTR ] I:.“eiﬂ..i
» T R T e L L e
r Pyt emtey TG 1Y 2P Rty 4‘:_3.. PMRer] WAy T
v ° s:zamhu.w!gi Temrt T T i foermes " peinrl o s
ve ?!.J-)!.J. el diT st Agwary _Mv..&p. —— L B PP ]
e v..i.t...!:! .x;ﬁ!n e |ws..n4__|‘.mu!c.w ey !ﬁw.hd.....r.wf.{
1 =H _5..-3.5:.83 :ﬂ.ﬁ L B.G-L_Uz.q_f (R SO ALy
w7 n Y e pegedevinang wiaeT | e Eameiumeg R
P e v Ao Gl el IBE l!,.).“ﬁl& MRS PR G Ry
w e | s R e
re P e L ] za._ [y w  sean
et W SRR Hor e
L X1 .y _5.!“3 inthaids D WA UL e "
e " e s s ‘naﬂ.nu{ A e e - .

B kb % o 4 % N 3
vE o EAmyhn s amare P L P L]
W w !?!Et?i:?& J&mnf » BEeaM:“miﬁa 3,55..1:-5
e avitp ATy R .si.\‘c MW YAy e 2% (] e loe sl aaliy Suety vo?t».-ati_i!a
vl o u?ﬂ‘m:nmi..i.é - :nma« . ai«‘hﬂ!.u..l... Jmﬂ..lﬂhha!m
vE P ]
. oy e GRIT ot i g Pl sty
" Vot ainBeempy s 1AM £E ) LT T Bh B, Jeny puas ] Sy A
Ve LT, P s i -!‘wﬁ_!..!nll ! it ot
v I Tl BT T 18 WS e nna vy o
T A FIAYY PRI ke ey yivia eonrnaarn
v e ERR B it e
P !f-.}ll.l.]issn.. ‘a.mmz ‘..ﬂn. L. - \;J..ny- an,  pogire
vt o
oo T .X:«&Fﬁtﬁh&, R AT e T ]
w1 “ ..a!:!’n!..!!avb!&cé 'ﬁr: ,:I!B.Ii Anmmy iy P ] STy ey
va CT e e g s i et o Hmu..r&wwwxr?.:«iz . t!_w_ut.w.ﬁui
v - l!!.lv):_x;%i-ﬁ AL 7 TORK MU LTRACTOD PR PR S0CIIr S
L R U!lﬁ...vm!.»a_.wzia «:1.3 vu.csz.hi.v Ihﬂ w.hr.usu.ﬂ.vail
wy ' M TARETA TSR YD Tl it mp Ernnte 1u-14.1$ t.iﬁ_xsul‘.ts-s
' [N VS S e et
“r A B Ry eIy M ROV ORCEITT EIFRIRPES: v o e S——
L) MOt e eSS 008 12 ;z;musu_.waki.%si«d. paiin o ot
= e @R MAKATMERYE BT ™ ™ ewan
i s wipermers e e e BT e msat s st arhl erient Py moms e
*t P e e L LT B T s o T T I e P ]
w4 W MR R I . ST iAoy 3 s el B sonisN T
> o (S AN LA BEOID E AT W IISOR RN WM R ARy
ve TEP viR ey Ty g Al el :n " _-ci..vs}.i.i_;a!w Pin) ..HV.(..
v gy e ] i Aokt LT ELAT AR ot o s racy ey SUE
- prvony it rmett ! HsRi1£ vony e et -t-,&ls:zd?sl

eI AL MWW it WAEIY U 34.

OEPLE) TART IR sy




Appendix A

e ﬁ'\\\\\

O e =
.:m.?; BRI o e vt«a L3N N Q F-ACRNE RN T L :Gﬂ 5ot ewtmnTE i ot
SR P, LR R AN A Wihsd e ] i PR w0 e D, s ot g s ieiord siviiaier
osiy o ot inie 3 (] el AT W I POt FN) TR A RTAY -i.nis..ns.u.d ]
TR T AT b e e ey . SRR ST S Sy prerrTT Rt T B e Y e P o P,
¢ ﬂq % 42#%@ o TR TR T ;&w..; TR by TR e R, .ﬂe?«?_: SR g A ST e P U
e T T A e r TR o & B P R T S R Ay TRMT s, ftewgt o mt T el e e 3 e R Bl B ey
en nu._.ﬂ sy S, ey e TE L T - rowsly ﬂ.«a&_i rwchn wam wy lﬂ?l.alu.vlaa (2T _!3-.!.]-..-10 PR Oy e
L PR YIRS R POV STTRYN S S g et e, mgr R Ty T o gy g e T et o - i 3w o
i nE »&‘ 47 : % ﬂm& P 3 eyl S b ol S 9% . A3 i s, s s o o
\eat e, - g - - ¥ B a.‘a._ % ", E g 53.- o P
> &l&v:e. - P ?.ka ;Mﬂ?;ﬂ (AR L T | xm - : MX?. 3 ?s?rsl ¥ w:!m._ b Dﬂuw....-«ui ur. : y 4 )wnl.ﬁm -3 1“\13_ ﬁ au - I.Hux m.n!-?.-u.rh.zv.\.f wm. o 15.
el €037 ara :.E_ fried * o 5:5!:5.-5!33 n-.._.a T TaAos IXERIL Mg sacg E_!.-n.qﬁs-
B Y g R B 4 LU IR Y 6 TG WALl I o m oowey gr e pers e o )k.ﬂ..w(x..i‘ ,.}? P R T g T Ay Sitiat s AT P 4 - - g oA e P e i
. " B T T T i o P TR e aai » e gi!ﬁi}g ) N IEIpeN 3 F10g, é_ﬁuvlu, urd
ader !5,«%5;!4%\;@!4“." P U N N LR S O3 < RSP ST Lala U .n.hﬁ;, mu._w . . n..ﬁm N WE.,L‘: RS q.o; o— MﬁrvMﬂ-nﬁm,}ad.ﬁf o gt xuar :\.«« o
s BIOMTY v L. T340 ) S?n.C -t L] %145} g e Fi-17: 44 Py e 2B T Rt el BT ) LDy
gy ™o o Q e BT T A LT .o [ el 24 wimem 5 s v By P e . v - e - -
I mmré soprpny 5w e 4 w Frmn” o oot 4, Ao I frn e % e mz Hoir HE 5 P I.F..‘ uxwﬂ B it e T F o itk
Yy SRR L ST ST e o T e ..'wn,_?ﬁ ki te U AR R L S ?38 oy N T oy T gy iy & e
oK Tr08k L :!.m. nowws e - :li?i:ﬁ!.xl-.-saqs h!nﬁ 4 il o
- - - I o me g e _arane e o e . b b g o A o 4w v ot cw P T, .
»% a5 REON Tl v 4 - - - RN RY L < 7 :ﬁ A oo b P .B,.»m " 7 o - i
[ el A A i 1N &; PO B S WS RV T P £ W VR ERT A :.ocw. R B R BLs S ;{-5..&. Joums) a0 e 0L wsﬁ bt s st ki P el
ut L) Hermepiar pryamaTin g 07 .i..d 233 traes com v R e ImA ik, Sy e rg) «a#ﬂ Rt L] .._!.e—iio gt LD ALY
e e éﬁ.m« e m:ﬁ ,.iq..!wﬁ nmf..ifi}\z.. - b R > AT a.ui.{ X T R o o st e . S 4 TR T o A sl
ey - &y nm et < Iy 13 ww-.t.n 4 S e, ey ek L3S T by 48g T PPy e i
%fh...}w? vur r £E R Y WA#.W ﬁ.ﬁr ff:smm ) Bl mmwmnq wEyE b vk A kw PRI B - TR ?m.w&w-wm}u*sa R , AP
e ni‘: oot e.nl Wt e P mon et B4 vies MErter Tl T {IRIRL rR—  A ML O
w?imwx?k?fs.aiwsﬁwhwsﬁoy - P SR PRl TR b T RS B s by ey et ? o b, o i 7 - B e e e s e 3o s 0 My a0t -
TENO EREEL LTI A e i,“ﬁ.,w N IR CH I 2 AT . L AT L RN H o™ slnrs:nwiaqia«%ﬁ, LR {4 Slameso jeTelaat ,.«Su.ﬂja
Bw- .!!.. wo remy Aar okt kel P s sbeinay dned N nn.ﬂz BH P WONn M SILMA Saria) AU g sung
xﬁji«, T é}ﬁﬁ‘ew R IR . M T - ey 5 fu R R L S g g e sk R e 4 e e g e W s
ot L % ¥ =
m23¢:+ Ei.x.s. sa\?ﬁw» Rl xu .vw PHrn L R iz:%?w L{ Sauw !&_5-! xSH.m.ml m.:n-..u.k W s -351!%! zgwmrnsa,» v li.br; poen ”:
rI L e o L1 - g K SR WOIYE  ERTAT -l.auil&.nsnib ZpTa oy
B LWIET 12!«&%&«11@& YR, Ctere ﬂa@ ey A R Mps , TEL sy e e wesge e e ww e v oy B AR TR s e - Rk ey 0 8 0w (T
. - N Lol g P ~ 1% W . e s.a R R A3 g 5 PR b -z, ¢ w-ns. Aarr)y,  SHEIT RSy ARG
et L A T L et T W5 LA TIPS e W :&MﬁW{- e w-.:a. P R T - »_.ﬁ cotal el ", PR ﬂz i Lrﬂu%a&gfjﬂmm%m ‘r-F -.?iw Fur Tom P 50
T ik Lats nw 1«» L T AR TIMOTD QLN il hl.!_z__zc Papay sy Ay
EX w..»...‘,iu. g e l.-.dd.ﬁsi!!r B e I TR T L e . e e ORE e w R W B p e sy e 04 4 S F - Il g m g R NEh by s v NSRS
.\:u%\. i ‘m& & wﬁw &nf .W-w [ r g PR b, el ,.ww\a.,‘w !33 F L 1 H . !.5 fauﬁ.- Pl ».»&2 [ §=] N r N Eeﬂ.&?.ﬁi.ﬂi«yﬂ%ﬁmﬁﬁ ) !uxu!a:—iﬁﬂaidw_ﬂ i e (i kb
L ] l..xtu ..s..l.\c.o YR MU K BOFED S -..dS.J W2 WRre ared e i onnepby KA ST M SETHIL P Rt At ndey ot v ey By Al
Ve - e A et o B - - " - wpra . e i s - s - g
ERCER - RS T A ~oh s foTer o T o, Lfa;dtm.. Gow vn.ﬂaw.m e L uqnul.;mfﬁﬁue ¥ :acv % e ™ Sﬂuu;utl-a% o b _b» Frermar %00 il om i s «...-.ﬁv...i 137 g nary ey P
R i Y SRR 2 Y S PO SO T . { o LA . & 3= L p HE fdmem wwd e v fd « 4
es.:v » ey wrEEn nz.u izl iy n_ﬁsﬂ.x.vi}.&saa SeEar L) :za.s:i!&zeg P Lot ey wird
v ey J R T T e g e e g ] e 4 g " P - L R T wpu ey Susgr ex Seme o s T
Y o T oV T 3 B 5 A . % L
PR I N S R PR MR N “rwenye: witn oo e W.Mw wwwi < v ﬁ:?&?l!....ﬁ:xu‘ai .w_n_n.ﬁf ..&ma el v _...l...m reid
o3y TR L1124 RLE ) WHYH ™ A ey st v [21x7144 I PRy oy e ) wDH gy Sy
. ey e g, W T e b o v - o e A cengon e gl ey Pk x4 Rt g . o - ~ g e Le e g f Anar 3 ;o e oy
L .m...., N e T L T T T T e 71wt %4 PR Pcer Sty wxrn, wo | Wz * Sormen w% v he Stu.t:.ii_itﬂ}:.eﬁqﬂ R et ad:!haisui.-!,nng-uuv vwnr-._g.-g-
L T .t L - . F A P B M am Wow T e v oAt whed Mo
e P oo A 2 R i meeeIG o TRERE E.x. o v.ﬂ!ﬁ_.!:sﬁd
gt T G g r o= Ao " = & ] - 3 A Ay T iR "o pmo — as 8 mmn ey e P e P
I W PN m,v:&.l ;um.f.f, PR ATE N P * } ﬁ i3 . o iﬁ. I L 2, Loy 2 i ;Sa LI v :i DU I D ) " LIELT m. v saa!:%i%‘nu . u\&u_s...u!«».;.
oty 0 nw !udﬂ- ot e — RO e g TR ThiLak A DELE RN A Ay (Y ] VLIS Ny
. i - i - b #  emam e v e - - - - ~ > o L it 8 e g
e ; {(mu“#x mwsfibu»ﬂ_wumr R LT 4 % T o Sl P el R N .«ln-nf\aiqdlh.vwi.uu.s n\u.#au »ﬁ = P e wrapn B
d., ¥ ORI LR - - E P N oY d &~ . e F et )
o el ooy wer Y] -t [t .aiig_:ign»aag Jree "o an..ﬁ‘.uis.?!.n!u S LI
- s fzrdﬁvs.... e Tl ke ARy W §ow -~ - ~ . et S g oo ot L I B R TR T S o 3 w .
~ ety ~ ¢ 8 35 ¢ i} - . HET % 7w =T o TR ol O ew:u! 3 Pl ]
_MU?A. &?ﬁ.«w ﬁ.mus; Y a.)_.u w,ﬂl( e U * * S ﬂ&?ﬂ. I:-ER( 5.ﬂv w.ﬁ o ﬂamm.ciw_w‘.m: }mma..am : N - £ e o MR.. ¥ (-l ) T e o ,_.u..%? ey o
e pesigasmuments  WBES « pen e wwtw RN - Fymren) mopuedipe Dna TAITE]  WUIRE TRl RO W g A BT WALy
- o - - . P B Logeme 4 gapes 1w M T e % Ngeees [y gremp et e s B s g esssn ot o
o Wy e “ L ey Aw( x 3 A eEs T 13 e STy A ] €13 D, :R.rﬂ i, mo
A Sﬂ_.@nﬁwrﬂ L) g 7 »anﬂmwuamc PR > s ow ¥ . & vxuxrwdamq :VJ}_- nu:.:c Aanry” maro | e i priesuthetn e Do, T R ~
12t wubuanen [ Lo L] SRl B LA, UD Rurd ”ir wrtary Lo T3 -y meinar Py g ey T £ ..a!.... T PO Y AT uDL I ST
PLITL EETII AR STRNIN W By S T, - Euia o P P T T T NI T ; el g o L JOML WhY ¥ D vy 13 0y
B e A s A R
PR R A P
W o) arup e @ e il iy W " :Sg u!x!-ﬁu:..;.ua e 1L HOAUS L) mng] et sy
o - - PR oo . o e e er e e T g ey L [RA et gt W e g e g
fﬁ.m'uvﬂ»h,ﬁii{ “&1 ¥ 1N»1f BT, IR Fag TN N ' SRR > w sy ‘wwp Yoo ) mwe und ¥ [PPSR S A g e ey g ¢ ) "
i o ol B - el . -
b N ey s it s K¥al sy vE Y ema o mweaday vl COWRCTT sy AL ek DmEE
-3 ‘.&»x g b T sgeies T STw g, fy "3 ORT N R EY OE . R FR ¢ nodin .t.n?, THRmi . w1 Y] uiys wu._n._sl.al?&sza.u% .:Z:. .r.._-sn?i!&z.!ag ..-....Els!a!.
| AT ARy e LT g % e 3 oy LELE - R s 5 A by 3 ARy B
o7 nﬂ& «t) nmy 243 ~ gn_ﬁan?i.«sanag Ehistidg 51 R Wtasy e of 30 1:5!!-...!‘
I e . - - - g w4 e W Ere o T
e sin«rlid,mtﬂ%wg% vomeas tmome o= YRS e R L e wsh ww o c o™’ I e e T R u_u._.}e.!....:!a:...&k i.il.!.al..
* ¥ S s . of. - - - - -
T T T v om - W 0153 o vtz w1 Borrens ch s nor Ve ARSI VI FRIL TR .._!l..l!ul..-:..luna._!.l e AR
- - vy e o
% }Wi%;i e e mm Ty oy et e g - ST .mm,w P h e ey rem v .&ﬂaﬁx .«»ﬂ.- preThs o "o B AR PP Y] VD, .?a:::& Eggqglﬁu " puigy sovpnar iy
+ Y, 1 " hd i L - *
S ] P B - i s = - N .
nEn Rt TANL I SIS S M a2 aamesy T AL =3 L} WO 5wt ¥4 ai.xea!u..nt:-ugﬂg w.!u‘ﬂ A g 1.”) -
N o - e e P ) P -~
7 g YT T LA™ - T S h - ’ aaumgy A1 ¢ sﬂﬂnnmﬂm N EFWEIF o, ey v 5,3!..1‘15.63 cremzr Coot semeims A g Blonnanttatusi
PN - ) - - - B B - - -
.r:nBrrE e " .n.a!ui. PN E TN > WL r(ors ke ety ! L ey RO VD Wkl bl Lol T rnh L AALMTT
- P . g Rt P -
i [ v 3 s mﬁ::ghaacﬂm 7.1.....%, %mﬁ;ﬁéﬁ_&iﬂnﬁ? ts..._lﬁnz?i

R par) LEAOOMY UITITHIANTY

31




Apnendix A

L

e
R
P . . ) pxEre Lo . LU srvern v PUORLR BSOS MY RIS AsAne o enpn gy oy
" . " 1 LT am: " v st L oA 'S ) P ﬂ.ni?_uip!!ﬁ!,g Reomrrt Y e sy iy e | et wtopyaues
AR o . .. . o iy st i) ae T ora *a | s e e :.nxu!iw&:ﬁﬁ: N
(2 B Fi PR3 ) TN LS 0] u :sin:ve.!rlimi-_hk!.a ez Imqu —!52 M - ... rn
wa,MNm.v.f‘g_ R, — . R e - AT ) FrE o] . 5 ¥E? sretay »n.'... e o pd ey e e pumer - -
g Al A o iy nste v wsah S sean v seTn e c v T ) e 7 e it wnenswn F pran e
B ovEY o - e e i ) Ha:n“i B e el s e w :x,.._swzzwr.\.w..iuﬂuz :unﬂ * n“w.w,wg.z”azso.m P
FARTLE L R et ol o o e
a wpmr ot e CTT LT A A T e ot b s | e
I - . o . "y i nsam Swea. sy oy e T o r.-i._s:i:vea__}...ﬁ.»ﬁmmawﬁ T P " O L S AN A
e s R \ . o, . _ o ) % n::. _mm ] aﬂze AL SR ..uzaw&aﬂ.ausqzn . ...:ra ™ -u.imﬂ.v.-..“ﬁ”su.. +L¢-.¢PH:§H:.
5 . R ., wre sy Lo s wm it At e e ledeaed izt N T ;%:s.nc..vhns.
. v
" Al LA xw S I D p, % R T A S T " ”q.“.., e _.WH.‘” “n i _; :ws.-HJ\...t.t.rl.)qi«ocl.ﬂ. s ﬂﬂudﬂ.].i!_i-illa [
. . 5 - Wy - B . . FARE L e Ty ] L d Ll A .I»u:n.aﬁu,l.nnsn_!a,:n TE-iYn¢ ] ghng%g‘ﬂr& e -lﬁ....n:u_._“?.‘.ﬂi)-
FOATRI T T C S e s WA T S BT e
ok ) (b, R b ! R . . “x . BB mw wae . Jhwwn - Eves B L DL I S P2 F R e e N N ”u..ﬁ.._.g.h.a
.
‘mf.v 8 »ﬂ,mrw, Mzwu.\ﬂawxﬁ s wonr < . , [ S ¥ \F u e_ >>A " .ﬂa- nw.n.qﬁa aun“ . huﬁws eu_ﬂa ; 1,.-;v . _..,.2, H‘!!\t!“gﬁwﬂt M!\nﬂh o ”.. e —y Ly Hl....l.i...’.
oA e SN fekar) K i . L . Vg R ewn sow Beomean | Telmr s e 0 F i :‘Ehﬂﬂiﬂ.asﬂs s, ~ “ g s.....:...ia _’aq_.m_s.m_,.g:.
P I A O - L A N PRI o S - Im_uwl " . S e 4!&.31.“.”3;%“ !B-Rnw ey ~ q!.rascool,..:.:
LA A ¢ F T R R C B R L R o i L E Y S :EEQ:.!U.;.!!.!.!" _!«._ﬁ.waﬁ?«z:.
cu.z frie e - ) ) o e e .. W e o ) o aus ve - ?airﬁ-mxi:‘uiw.! v e F....siw..::ﬁ%&.\d e sy ares
Fia vt 4.# L e . B * . . H = wus rap Rt aug tnomwa dove 4 sy e ¢ st Uw e .xiﬁm.p.wi ] s s oty
P w. mw o .“Ma .. (Ll wrp _WM.......;..-...\A:- ﬁ“’w.“ui&:ﬁ. ¥ a1 w\nn,w z.u_.ﬂ.:w I3 e . sfﬂ“;%él.&ii‘ﬂ ST N Jml!aulxsh”_!ﬁ oﬂ?}fﬁnhss..ﬂ...
TR p Y TR e O A T ss. wes e, * UL wia e war T T Tt T s momiia
s - . . N , : » , Wi t.«: ot e ) iy . A AR e U S RO - Cn?.cl.?..., 1 prcenr arsapor-wene
,....:Law» Wemmw. 2 &.w%t.& - s 8 g e ! PO & Lo, et e o Tt T W .J%jgg Frodd it it Bl
o B m . . . . e . . - ) sy W L, g .AZ . - [ suymch e grasct ;g m.M.a.u‘Ma Ew..unﬁa.u.wﬂﬂmi} _sha_mw;..n:s
I &.. NI . L 2 T - D ST C L wmﬁﬂm BE o R 2 N w..fs.majaun:! ol I’ i waricg e s s e
e - s o o Mlme.v . :“.zw “mpwm: - “W.h{#: IW.H:H. - (o.wl. " .w:s:...gs.f-snaaq”u .«u.u n!;:. ;a.! RIT LTI ANy rpaay PRI NP ALy
N - ..1..\9 ;9mr .‘.,s.. P § G, 0 N - w%}l . sa;!..M« “ ® w«#s‘: - a:qu_h ..HE.J + i.e. \wﬁu_us Lhﬁﬂw . * e ,.viiu.iﬁftu.-ud’im{v“ -..wv.w-uir Iﬂrs;u\_ﬂ..i?v.}..laft 2 ﬁuﬁx.t.:
R [0 Gt B e oyt B B Y o _n.ﬂﬂn.. ot e " e P.ln.oﬁag: ey uniaﬂa i pcwn oty I Iu_!.w. .!L-W-..
,MMM R é%_.-m,.ﬂwﬂ mwh:?? L2 R ,,-_..wm‘: J..wuux. uﬂw _nn w«n.scsinaﬂmﬂ.az;iﬁ&* o ”: Rl aah.nmn _.“;.mm.upm.J .,umws.N om, PPV 3;=xmﬂu.m; :wyj...»pu.ﬂ.n}a_. e Eﬂu@ﬁ.upk:é —iﬁai.vﬁ-mhn
s EE PR LATU=E oy Il oD DeN (0] e i ey aosakars g " '.-nnnn Eljc.._-.. 1 s} wepry Ty
' ,‘M\M) &3 N.kr,wmw.,wnww‘mu ,ﬁz " AL VR LA ?m.xw,wi 1. s mysis, Troms .,mnﬂ;nﬂ._ xmmi,._.,_a e ﬁn:.ﬁ-é!i.meJ.:;n‘, Enﬁ f.w?:ik«fm?.ﬁ.:._:, ﬁwmﬂw\:.ﬂ;-ﬁnhr
& W m Trsn e * W TR SRR e .33&,.\:‘.“.”:28” M_.L
Srooe B e e SR BB kD e v TedTian oA et 5 O ebeEe L™ T kot o G
AR Y tq&.«- Likoth] [ 1A ] ¥ _e_ 33:.:6 =™z ¥ guseag | paiee son ey tart
R I RS PO Y EPR Cv g ey E S E R TSP S U S Yo e )
Tzl Lai’sid oLy —uETn ARELTIY Rl V1) Baairsm O i w2 Tarear frion ot hetmy monng g " BHLLG § VOT NPy I
ni,g_u%.; ﬁ.«;%.pew‘ MﬁwN mv.u " 3o a,@ e ,mfﬁ,ﬁ N m.é..s T, ® 'Ry L mnmﬂm T m:a.ae .»ﬂdhmu e T ] a..a enmm,miwwa Kby piatoyns iy w1 Feusy viemy Saee
! o 3> e s pwd G:n. vt B e eIy KL - !”iLrurqu.vuw& ! 1......:”3,\:”...
w aon ..M e»ﬁﬁmﬂ.ﬂi\%ww_.im T o - . rn!. Juﬁww P T o7 uﬂuﬂu 1y apm'y wa i -.m.t.mﬁ T omsda b T Ty ! fin-‘.u_:!ﬂ-uﬂ.u‘awiw gu“.ﬁzmu\ Mn« hnuumnmn.wm,h».‘u\ul\ﬂbﬂuumh! *ynhnuﬁwum.\iqui
_ f S ™oy *EERT L3 =T e d bOVISENLAL SOur] 63 % PYEE v v el 9 b mumgl e e snee s | PR LNeLA .Y Ry
Rt chRlL I N ORI g P A I o LI TR ,c.w i prrimseve amna F ol eaein e 7] iy
5> ) nty & rate Wt Y WKl e Yol S (RGI X W vomgey
R _u.n,.mw!m fe LA -, > - - wr Y 4 ..U\u‘ LN . tigha er st i Mun« e Hﬁ!\.w&e * Sﬂ«m‘u T E_ii.nmhn.i.ﬁd-ga:m n.um%..rm‘i _.hgzi!aaﬂw.-tuu.ow&_ .ﬂ?ﬂupt’ci
- * il W 0Ny iR 21138 [FFilas~] e AL W SO "“5.‘!’63 " .'N”.ﬂ N— 5 v ryropag] trag g i wele et ] RO T
Nz W .N.xa.m..unmn WW.J«M”« Tl it e . e N ) - pny e..\‘.... ,,mw. nw_wﬂ... - e : . itm.n.. .n.‘wx A _.”. 153-8;1.”(%&‘, ~in~4 T ’ :.a..ue..:“&r.“d‘ A oyﬂﬁ..ﬂnzewauw‘a
- - vt -: O D LT MY o A Rt PRGN

S FIHRTE PN Llrtiusbry




Appendix A

ang
Ta AT mrer e e T, A..;ﬂ.':.,.ﬁ-.ii..q. ‘)att u..l}.k BT L mem Tair T e | e, T L. ot . - e
o P TRL I - - Phel ), W namﬁ? HL N R ] n_rln,a..!utu-a et G om .:!._Frxad.!..dﬁaal:!elwq:u.
g hia] (AT Tt PO BV ST UG FLT I ) & r P - = )
S T e e B A T S e g framnssi | e
. - —— g e » - e
. IR S APARATEY R " | comee U oRwn W bl Ny vy vy emmeann’ Taies g ' 1
- N - - , : s . e . k . . Bd.. * oy 10 * ot T ) - tl..sl.:-it‘....!:sau VLT ) s pLAK 4 W e e E!-.I:LS.E..
.. . S N . ) 1t 2T 2 . = - N e - - o e - ~ — .-
P LAPEE LY P [ .ﬂ.mdc SN HITED HE«QE}. w0 e K !..wmm&d..sl_i(d Lnser T h. ?k.:i..v.. J.!-A_.! ..:a..
- prow Lt m en g w e e mr s e oluB_....d...- . mw.ﬂ.- i Ll e i Lida-k] 213 o Inegnonibg 17 T YD .zcﬂ L .a.ntls.. s i»!-s_lt;
P A G- e - « R - z T T g =T eI S Y ] |- e - [ .
L P o s RS ¥ - M l—uﬂﬁ 2 m‘ «ﬂ hi = i, T oweT am " enb . MY ...ll.-n.f!ﬂth.v.:wmaqu Egn ey i 1R Ly wu ey
o e =
[ o mpee e e aee er e owg ome T T sy mu o iwro il e R Smary e el vT) e O P s st v r Sy
w4 ORE, TR W TR TRAT BTTTILET BT Lyn el E Tt Tanrt E i T wrmetorme Brieigaidisiod
LR [L . < o it - U sieg ww wms Cowerr T T et vl on .fdu.t.......nu.uﬁ.n}ia ,.HE.» - . T \
PR « .y gt ™
e e —— e o St e, ey vrr e i . . v " ity un cremTy x.ﬁ.-._ ve W e e 1 5 WY ns..u W e G e e mann
TrRLETT A . s o = vod ol a3 o - - Lo e e e “ . .- e & -
e T T e - R M I T R B 2 wid . me e ._»uaw e \‘,,1115156221&:3&@5 o ia Sttt
A B P R T g g e o o wn e wn v ameyemiolam s oapamaiant oo
T e - i) t o4 = S I o LR iee'd e L R S -
T A T Ea T e gl s’ T T LR O S TR T S bt el Tonb e
— R M« - ey ”n Lt use] T gy L] —;’i:x—-s Lol T T T B LT
A N N iy y e ST e = e eme Iy . " P omarTt Taepin i e 3 s g - e
.. R LR = N S ke T 9 \.u_« url e Bl mn s ot Sweds .r.m ..h..mﬁl-utr.._e\ai?a.i!,a LT, g et s e i s
- . PR - - et :‘Eﬂ uw:  Weww bkl e W shrOoTE RO R BH ST § e Ial-l..uta.!]
Ty ~; - i e T I g - 2 T b S . B e e e e s e s AT e o s mn g A = g
Far Yo (NG, o p 0 TR YL, T . “ Tt R . SN 1..;1..“.:1_: o .:51 G wETn e L s A e v o LI LIS UM A1 4 | 3T i
oyt !olu .n-ﬂu.n. wisro Lt e WL O bR A EYED nTSa L werars i a0 O0 PR P U
P NG F ¥ - 4:-.&1.14 s L ..d;ia.\unti.r..nrc.ﬂ:-r.,..m ¥y imoem .:- VT PRy L O ey e ey g -y - - wr -
TIEW o et et - R N s A R [ " wo ! Nay _.:.! E L YW e .a...,_.._..n.‘....:?.suwr.::h T TH PR S T e st
s S0 3: [ 3] Bts? L, ] B o) @1 ameaonn vrg E__ug L 4
g, !1\‘&]:1.! -~ P e T S A e e g s e - - o ™ B T e st < e g S g b ke e
T o = - ' e oy
LA RACEIN iwc,‘qu SN e Vom el LA ek p TaE T T mt e Tame ™ G LN A R e S iSan T e | ot Vil v TR e
rom oo sl =] ey wermefntun Y qamis ol u My 2Ty hal Ao Pty CDVN VT uaz.ﬂ um
T s e g x [r— . 5 N - N 2 4 m PP y hag = g B mraer -ty a e T R s - o .
ERL O L P B ' ' 30 e ] ..» «m\x " kL ﬂc. &l , o1y cruz - ww u-.:um Zﬂfi?.r Lxe?.“...:« b fuaand-auioantec) lu:.ﬁ T o B Ao SN S T ¢
FENE N ” [ - L. . ;‘: wi - . - ~ 2 .x L RN ST LT e
e wog  em e v L2 oM 5:%&35!&!:8 UL | AN Ty gt SaaY sy
B T T T ey R e e v - _ + [ L ¢ o we e e e pmageeas “ e
it N r - v S v R i i - TR Ribied Gyt Tt oy - r.qa -~ Eed lt.!nvlﬁ:l..l.!:_u L .a..:l:li!.]—
e e . < . — PR » 7 = el o Pt
iz o wes  agonr @ - L owa oy ~
B I e i e e o S - - [t Sl -~ 1..!— - _ e - LT aad nﬁ.,a W W A n R v W= e Pk} -y - +
“ " ynwn rmmrann Y = 5RTS _L O Tt yore oo, R gas b SomETaa] L W .3«4.4 oo
. - T Conee € POt I B | }.u.l e ) N e T e TRE ey Rpm mal b (R ‘o P
e L TP L P tl._xu.ﬂ!-!n: oerTE o ity ] oo : eI Sty ey Yy WY WA SNty AP ATt s Pt
Bam e L e e s gmoe 7o T Sy ik r..r.,eJt. R e - m e ‘6.«. e T T TRt e e ta e mir o beea | e
Y ﬂwam.. o nw.«r e el .wr;.a e AR y e, C dEi el ...n.."ﬁ T, \ _”, AR L = R s
L nEa Gy ko Juma - - poara) YRR LeAcd N ) AT b
o - - R Mgt s s e e oaad s o - - PRSS - e . e
- R T B SO LA Ty » oy » | Twm TR i W 7T YV :a«.n.‘-u.il..cl:.s " Bt e .lt.n.n!ls.' Py
. E o AT T TS B P P [IE & ) »?;».. . e e B { oo
oo L3 Lox) way Oy w7 w4 ,’ §!ﬁﬂ_|§ ENNSTT ~ -l.‘d.l..‘l-l.ls 2 AU T TY
- e R, - .- mapph e ampm - T - et b gt gy e b e amiom S a4 den s e e 7o v me o prvedhon sz
E O TR (AU - S . T A T DD+ AR I ..§.a. WA Y ome amen - gn TRT N 4 ! iy it A
U T~ Ll L '.ﬁ-w‘”‘l R ol . 1 20 LA ¥ A vt = h B - .»H.mw\wv a;.;ﬂ. e e e v e e d -.EH [ alisigio i laers S S Rl gl
e % wa un 1] ¥t ™ RpaE v Sea Ue PR )| A meaprn]
Sy e e~ g ey Es et LEEITERT 4y gp < y o " b I SO B N I ) A el « TSl = IR it L I T T R e e o e g m A rmese=
4 ¥ o =7 A . . .
wm AT .llLaH»J M ww.u A Hmuc Lo R pEy e R . dvs LT T g aJm....m L AR T1 b bmetinema 10 oteg g neins 4 i R
on ny wo nm ma L w1 o e YD ST B R ]
e - — gt - e - g - - - . - [ S — - ~ ~ . P T S . - - [
£ guT U b e e ThH-T A».Ew A7 11‘._53. humulé_«.ﬂx * win [ b wWis ﬁﬂr. ' !gggia‘ weuzy 1 oy *) ~
TEAL k. . T - ir e - & "1 i -t s N » 0 - - -
- s ™o L343 ae ms v LI T R T LR Py
P w e g e e pee e Ry N - oy - w— P - . e
P e L U R T - B Eadal 2 TR B 4.{% N iy, #ress @ Cirms . Cieier u.o.w,.«a o Mo A ) WAt i e oy v !...:.l.t.ei.-
iy P N . [ 4 ¥ e T - TN o Ea Ea ~ . B -
"l BYSOF “"m 3L R - e e SR M) D il i e s ey L ]
_ “ . - : g - e PR
[ Aa T TV, Ll LY o oAk ;.m:.u ¥ La— NS Al ﬁ, pr Tadd e ?rﬂa\ (.wb)‘i:l:.licp..ll:!#!{ e W " ' S
IR - TN B 1 )Y - - . - " Y @ - gy} ry T
- N Ty oMb wn Tl 10 bd] £ ATy FL MITLAY ) VOSOW YT [ 7% Oy Ut g s B ity L ripary- Uiy
- - - . o e e s e e . P ke e ey o a -y g
LA Y T e T T hu. e o, . - ] vy, wos  oire A1) RN T Tt T DR R T PPN Q.sx.il.,.ca.klsl.x Frim .
- -2 ~ E e B - 3 - ~ 4 =
P e e v Lt TR KT [HmT e “ TR ST 2 AT YYD CIOMIE W ) M MR A s e Sy
.x o = e - [ - - R - o=t - -
7 o3 P N e T tae s 4 . Ol - wh 1w e wa A s M ALY ST e R ™
- il = [l - - * » - af r -~ e
- T e ®n3 LXC-] Wy hal W oDra YD SRR Lab=d to L] L ]
e m o = s - - [, - < s ww et p oy ey e+ o n o
= . TR e L o LI |41 L fmen” R £Z] 1 R s e OO IR VD gL :..!&1&..4_..1,1. 1138:.%._".#1
- . - R ' = i~ -
toe - rh :L; P o dmnnern LIV L PR -1 MM v are !s}.&csn.! rroeeT o e vy, romaney ~
sy, wrop

e A TR 5 e b

: 5w JE -
e st ime
M! g = - ..n.tmu I*-...- .

W& Tad i

34




Appendix A

2

iy
- . . . - _ Lo P e W i) e s L Wk -5 LT IrEry ) TSR LT WY ooy et [ ——
- o B - - - - “ e . "
e e S . . . . . LI IV LERE L - Tirky 014 AN LM BIUIVERAR W) £ IETECL g ) R
- s P -
. } N . ; ) v Tt o f ] " 1o L] Eu ASIAWD  LRRY L LT T PR )
. T - " ' « % - ¥ » ~ -l 3 « x N - . .
3 * A PR I. 2 - - o -1 L. ST, LA A w.nas H E¥aTL Rl " 5!..41!-«!1&;!-_3“5 wear :J.,txﬂqm‘e.ﬁs‘,‘“k!w.li v!&.:!ehﬂ.‘mu.u
gy [T v o toxl ety ve Ve UG eI WRITE ™ e
- > ~ - L3 - e - - -
e . ETD B e h > . H ..,H“u..hnmi.acsaxa Wﬂoﬂw&: Legt iy oY RTTO gwa b oo tTry ¥ 5. wesEe I ¢ Rl o, tn_:ﬂmi B ety S
R sl ] pehay ot rvorn i P L T ¢ AT WM GTTD o eaER 134 LT T I B 7 g LESHIaThor BEPAY BRI R
- T, RV T B®a om * T - ¢ - - e PO . - - R - v ey -y - N e
‘3 et LT “ . ' o AL S BT B I e Lo LI ..nus..«mmliim.,may e RN MY
Py X oW
2 Fan 24 - wrend Ll e bl §Iu-—.!-’}_i! £l b _gglnd_'ll?_v-i e ) oy Sarey
- 4 vy w o x - v e ma s m s T m o . e s oy e g
I . H IR N T E .
[ L T S LSRR 0 ,bw B [, i LRl i 243..4 . ﬂ.»a! ‘-A . ™ I.F..un.m:.nn‘in{.s.v M.“ﬂ.ﬁ.u .u.f..n....._»sih..a_‘ax.!; wf!nnm.w.ﬂu.lva
s L Y] g s+ —ndﬂ t ™ n-H:J wnbrg S Ay TIRHT ™~ m . o oy
AT v - ey LT DI h M o P T P % - e - ‘ - - N .
12 veow g P E N 4 - ST Lo ¥ A e R ey =¢ﬁ:1 voaEs G S..B.TE:&,!AU._J!!!" Attt ‘1§.P13%ntgﬂu5u¢.mﬁ
.Swn; X [ 2%~ e g Ty 1 n ﬂ-gi..i\ﬂ Peitary a1y e wlae Ll b Sl ]
I Fiab i - F g - LT TN S L3 . Wy w2 3 5t - - « oo e premr ) o o 1t R ) "o ~—
At ER- o x. ¥ % P 2 - . . iy 13
wu,ﬂ.e.? Rt , s " o 1 R RN wor emn weey umg . #0Q ' o g u_uvr.‘; ervo ?Jﬂvv Fl e e £ ikt
1. T L1 at] 3 14 LR ] W L 1 pmRROw ) ko IOwY NG LIDTE. ™ vnnugdnﬁ:_ﬂ%uq PRI Iy
) e R T Y L - -, Wy e o 4 o - I e T ~ e . .
.ﬁu smv ¥ b . *E L BN awh PRI S ,mn. a3 . .wu,m Eoem T e At T zw e FEL 5 B R iy - Ea..iﬂl.»!.a_ai:.w;ii‘_ FIEL 4 i:_:e:n_lutz..!.; W?Ewalliﬂéia
T e B R » . A T ol P
IAI- -5 ) -y =D LAl i EETRTEY VIR NG SUTLRR W EEETRY {0 P} B daniiy Ty
o HE N P . L) R o g , - v - iy - N i oy oA Rk e -
ot ’;A NJL RS ¢ ot JE KE I # RS R LB R LN ,a:ﬂ:wr :V(. . Btauusz.ﬁtai:!aias?iﬁ?’i e e %" et
A wvﬂ ug B o 12 W v&xao&-ﬁi.ﬁ ..F.hn " Py owng
i b o e e A, . - . R e T O e L oy - b e e - R e ae e e S 2w [ o
A%y W T LT L h DETTENRS AT R T NI e ooty e AT Certnd T va Zaw mwan pipitiade il Teotd) " B .xiaﬂsi!n:w:wmfgiﬁ
] - - ™y
QT o 5 iy ] 1% -5 4 e Aty rresysinet # iSSPy SIS Y] Yoty MR 2R ) MV 7 § B ey [ . |
N e gz vyt ar w - . - a R N L - -« . - P - . e
T Mf M AL S L -t W * rewsrs aotth | mpt wer e o oo . .uuil-«ﬁ. . et u.! e 3.1::!&.15..
I - < - wt ” - x s 7 v PR ~ by
bR R fimial 5T T v AL T MRS n.u.!ﬁ“: At T [$:40]<4 Ead Lo gl L
g - v w . S e gw e L . v A - PR P P » S e
‘ \»um P gnao o H 87 pealses ¢ ® o i e LR T e L= kg ﬂnﬁ - P.ns I:snnu n..:...nh LA RN Fruse pamd] iy LTHIT ». FTVRAN, EGiny UOUHA! LR E.Jﬂgi-&aﬂwl
o Ed e C B [y -
SE gw“(‘ﬁai STy RN WY R T it rn2 L0723 vty ornk ¥F A T A R e E3 R R Wy Ay AL B NI T,
- - - N - - - ~ - . - - - . . B . N
bt rundhit e T - P e oo . a3 e Taos o wr ool r.. nrew R Jn...zsa wmn!.a:u ! R, ..-nu\_-au;.ﬂ..w.u-a
o A - T - - - ™ [ - - P
e T a0 e e L] ] EEzei...!uﬂx §n:w:...n -&5« £ MR AMMRRA SOLRPTY DR WA
s . - g e P < PN e Y e ~ae e s w
& Lo W te s « 3 s’ - Ty - gy © 3¢ @ esem v awd R St 3.523.....451:3 SRRE G P RARiny SRR | s WO F
. s " - ' - . . - P
R DYPEER [ NSk sy -y e, ey e PRy 1T TN PRI Y RY) B mew ey
- - - ~ - P - & ' i
RIS S I R ST e ey worme® ¢ ot e wwen ety G0 Uwa b T e i e u?r.ﬂ..,.,.v n...».anui o wntte T
[ B e Fgp T Wt ¥ LN S w7 s Tek o, ' ¥ FAEE 4 - Py
-1 armgrreoun) WKN Ry L AREAED R SXTTE oI AWaneEr TN wR R Ll TN A | 3T o.u:..u ﬁ.i..nai_::\u: P LYIOLNA MY
o g — . . - " . v v O - R s PR b ~
ol L v S L L VU N I L oty cudra wwen Gersl ) e ek e kg s eefnledenyan smnmopiriay
e & - e B oY o F R - £ 27 o z - -
FrYieT] ...-uh.ui!_.- f i k] arm s O ATy A 2] [1¢:ns) ha 4 Fasl wEr 1 O Al PR Y s TER L T et T3 -_]‘a.c.ﬂé!..s.__-q: PR L Py by
- PN F— - e - - - o e - - - R TN 1 - L PR AN T B e . e
5 Mm,,,ez. JmE L, ST s - R T, p}hs, AN Ctar . WL R T e wi vt e M PTG | AT e ot o 4 -
Sy (P ! - - v - % T -
‘ * ! I 4ty L] SF: ALty hal NG~ IS TOWEL (R T ke 12 )} $TIERANE RTUETE POy 1 LTS 20 R Sy
o o v -t . . s
A < MRATP SEEVE e . -7 5o R R wotin xertts mg el . WU ¥ Trem ﬁ%d&u%ﬁ«.g TouTe e owghet L ara ey
E ~ pesi “ ~ . + - - " -
? Sn:.ﬂ Aana 43 HpEy proy e ( %) v iy (L Tis L e L] oo ia ] vﬂhn...rl.xl.qb e P | RG] PnpaFy ALY Wk i)
g n RN ey 31 . w . - N - -~ D R R P,
VL T g e S T . ST e 5 oa R R v osme e Dy we vy Hoant., vy R w smkyape e T e g e Lf e -
L RN # - v i | @ e Yoty areer o T rEge SogTIVIG T T B R Fprtib DI LA RAMRA PN
M e A “
T ® T TR TR ' VR . - . T P R L L L o m.u&.!.!da.!l.:? st Agmiemc A svm ey AT o
A Y B * & = ~ - -
b “ ¥ ¥ B i 8 . o, s 1 avwrw wirr v TH T sy § ) s ST CE 1 O AR ey 3t ]
e - L. - - . . x . , e - oo - s RS
[ T S v 5 “aant _.:w..bh,q. 3 Sk . X wnpw sy . SRR e RN R ] oy, v o b TGPy st VG T % PR ™ e
il * " " <OTh 5 . ) Lot nn i o s AR R ) BT SOAITIW I S LA B M ARy
« - - b " T * ] e 5 " - )
W F RN > v e » ~ = zmvw.. o v . e tross Ter T oma ey’ et . S wakr o, ke N R e ST
- ) o TEidat | [+ g% ) [*q4:as) B AT ve WpT FDma| eIl PAES 23mey vy LU PINLTS RTVRE TIMGNR O Bt v, U Yy
PO [P . ohe - v ot v W ow ik f = e e w v e ey
s - - - + 5 T b TR R ES wi> sty ¢ WW ey 1703 - Wy =H éai}!gé ._S.S_ o i{&'l&:;da&{: ey e
P . . - - - .
* “eb.:KL L] VRIWG SEURL] Ll ] RS L e ] i THERY Qo v Byt ey WYY ﬂavﬁu g&-«ﬂ-.“ﬁ LAt Lt I-z-:\fl.{[«;ﬂ. Y
R - - L opo -
Nl B Do T AT T ¥ ey imanas oy Cwrgen  wwes  wtam T Tew w, Brsuxﬁ.éqalu: s b o BomiPd sy s U peiupannurag
E3 B - - . B - Py B
A = - * ’ : w1 s YoTHn o I A RendUT YT WL hp WAT G AR PRS- rg

S.ORPAE WS P portUERg ).




Appendix A

o

v ¥
"aa e lREN L LR 4 Y

DE I

S g -
T YR - S AW

. neewt .V

T [ieagity |

P R TR e
&y e R u

L e e S
ooy T D...WB_-UML. L

w4 te L]

e e T e B T R B e g, R puTy |
R TEE RN A N A I A

¢l
¥ -
T A R B NI R (A 0

T

M~
ey '
LEY
s - - e e (o, e &t meedvonia g wee wm Sak 3 - . = © ey s v . . —
R P L el ARDERY [y T TR PO PV trés At - Lam ve T TP W Lt St 150", prrpey agia
-~ ‘ - CE S R T e - - . o -— 2 =} L T ety - — Ly RV el AL o oy -
wnr KR NR mEly s - ST ) D Lt bz g ey papn sy iy
3, T TG SE SR e e =re e LRI I . = T TR i L S T -
P S0 g § L segBumbe Gs. MO Y mrwd eirus,, wwer v, 1, ewa e A SR o v Vs aren e e sheeeong
P, - S < LA a4 - A P - At RS Tab m N, ATnAneem, <
@6~ o o CFC] nen 12 S CTVRMSWOURIOE SIRACHIA, YTT  NOEETT TN Wevuiipn smees 437 Parun uhl May-ians
o AT T YT e Prar Rl TV 5 MRS + et Ll 1l by b B B B LT Bl st i, SUE = S, SstedlE ot St s L o B aad = e
R T 19 -
P B R I e I I T i I e B
o whn (133 1w Yoo va 4 ptvembr ey ANMGIIIRe VY EPGEE T o v teny
Rl i e I B A Sh, T TN R g e rmn gy e a mecw w7 ) L T T e TR G WIS MY sl LSt e o ¢ o PR P h pR R o AR U WE S, LE
,N«!j!.u - x iy, Al * Pty v A T QIS RN BERY AW ~ 00 ‘re s Y Epasg ety it Mabd v uma::n e e TrRg p WAH Ling | g s ey g
- A [ _— wf - - e B A e » e w - - AL 3 D e A R i R n 3 L
sy L T R I T ] i - Lt L DAV LI Y Y WS SR PO T3 PRy OU MUY Sy

T TR e ARSI s e e e o e v us  aa
e T, - aude e VT ey ol s s Py TG ¢ P oy e P

M R ) et b e .

oo e o St H e A o e

L L fe4in L L-al -] o " " Rpnag ey ey rteTL) DN My ey roscuy iy fuey e, | v U Rty
- T bt b e PR R A I ) P R B I e, e e LT e TR 2 et T et ol i it o ey &
U e MR, e R M rv..«mu P E P pawnrle B Y W CORe e Y T 2 wormg yantiobbm th Ushiit rilevne) ST sny paslree sa s res | haneyf reoes ey
bR e S iy e R O 2 U LS A T e ¥ A " e FIUT ! b M .
ar 0% [.15] T 13 [T I AN EWORIART W8 IR WD MU AL STVTM A I BN OOy
R o e e R e e It Rt Gﬁ R - T - e T e -2 T~ B S R R E LI D N o AU T
- Lbuo. . R ul.mrw.u Ty T 5 R - uy_nwﬁ. R b .ﬂ«u sy T wra R} - - Nt s gt ail ..a.m.»l.mmmhflﬁzv_ ;N!U..Jl.. " a!.:.iu....nia
o i =y Wik WAOT il 113 24 “vin by e .t WASTY e TR UG 138 3O IWY § M 3y V) Koy
— - e S .. v me e o ey paanm v A - owm e W B At ey wgreen - D e i St T ok ot ol e 2 L et 1 e e gt o
i ST P T RSETT L b v e .n.ﬂﬂ. mUsT AT L e BEYR S G P L ouimeve Csntnih T o mplertees e
- A o e, ' . r o PRV T P ¥ — N : ™ p - !
T iy el RS mun Lal Y anany REHTY ] AREINYD I Lrsw] m Nowminy sevors | arue) Pt sow e vang
- g e e Ll I g o \ Cr e UM = maa R re o angy sepe ve g emern gt et ice W Te am e s o gees = e - e e
PR ARRTIE S SE o O o SV w PEE Ty o mbimfleya s o U e n M@l mTaa e s evmeyasanap i | B meosap e 7 s S
ars ) e an oY Ll LI L - B L o] KM Ry y I Uy Ratry
et homga . -t = T e - T T T v meaneite —epmt e e mwoa ety e, W e fetme s e A e+ T $ T o e e gt W
ﬁ b «;.. L ﬂr-T «:L.U 54 . P B e e .¢1 s Iy Lt ran = Ve JwEet * o P l!.l..-s..ﬂ.l-.\oa_. .‘!G.r‘. -] ¢u..¢l..,.|u(1ﬂ||u-|-ﬂu v.l.ﬂ.._lsﬂ.uﬂu.\-l.-
L e ] G e . fTra. A - E AT - - 4 £a vor 2T e TR R T - 4 b L - & E
TS 5 =rTr -] ST s v e I sl i, #ERT ] NG D [2. -t Rl R Y T Lt et e |
- o - oy - B o e e m - ar o e i o
! v g [ ot BB e W Aol - Sl S T ot Uk MU MMW..& 0 e M er i e S i R e e e eu ST i B sy e s )OS T W AT e o, Wup i
TR m o A FTA T W v, SRR, TR G TG TR TR W, R eSS e S, i
awie iy ow stoss I 7] B MWD DR ALSMHIDAONYE  OTLT PIRTLEROY Rwre WOy DRM]] WeeRrpeshy
sri, [ T I TN TR Y — - - - Y mpe wr oW - - - A gr - ~  wr v ome Lol AT it AL ey e o
greegim e Tovenms TR RNy b S e oo o ™ T ) rh.«uw«vmeﬂ:-..w - i e Dmumenng TR e B ion, . pra) sy e
B T A S L & T YR Tu e 2w WA - PR i " LR - » Ly i e -
113 ey Fad o) - o “t > I Pkapme sy uaL YA TRt " TRp) v
. - R P e - e - W4 e ws ot -
B hps pheer wspesse o mescs e pr % -~ Rt v -t T e S - it Lot B peror ® a5 e .
WL . g o T L L el Telel an T TETTRT dh et e § e Kk S MR A IS Y A T B e e
Ty L msieiear deparug oy G work iy MO e Fiagril i i eyt ™ Fit B [ B VD L2e 14 trH DR oy
- - e I . - - o e v = — -~ - Ap gy e £ R W X ® il Bt
Ay s men tme vy e, - I N 5 o v e i L e f oy T = v 2
- -~ - ks *, * [ i) 6Ty MFIrTY o ~ ) S struAYy N e T RTINS 23 Lty 1] rfay AN
WL MR T A et s v A AT L STRETE WL o W N T T T ¥or paedanatte Cag
Y
mite wahen A PrUWTHRA Y AT e e o s v omubrwy iy PrbeClE L] o roea L
e .- - - - - N T i -y -y ey " - - - N D a4 e e g v W
R Ny e R e Ul Al e PR " ST TR won” C vy -G gt weRd ] * e S s BRIV ATET 2 o ™ ket
- . . v el 2 o b a Nt -t - - - e . 4 i - e - - F b oA Lo e
=1 wme v L §t 21 L] v W4 ANGHNYD A e peien Gkt by
— - . - - . N x e - o omem . av o - NSEEYAT ram 2P ey e P I e
e TEE ﬂu»w&hw.m - U S . WE UTELEE I W ww T e RiEE G W degs S iR Y 3 0TGN oy
). vy w E - ' » . . - - i N - - PR RS - . -
L) e LR wm ol - e ybernincty sk 10 LR e SnpaEaRg MY PR | P Sy
e e e - P - e - - - ————— - - - A - o um e
oy EreT TSI T T T A nu il iy st s b, e T e ey Vamen 5 wa ¢ —rarets g g sy ¢ »mmm.buj-.uix.jf{. it} can sy By i
- — T et - - = - - - -~ - PR - et - -
i oty g oy rdy —— il (ST uee o4 ot [ it 1 DOy OV i v T s viii
et g . - T - - — o - - - v - e . —— sz ER N . . et setra w e oo f e e e
bl PRTIENCET TUST GRE TR ST T TR e T em T ae T HE e e Beeiee v s b i oo et Saniie s
' = . - PR, —_ B - - e a PUSAN -l = P Sty -
st “ e L) away L3 0 = Kerh (2] Poemubg A RN R YRRV SREIZT TRUMEASTI ]l g DSRLRR DRAN mempand
- - - - - PR T B L Avpnd A - - - e P i TS " S 35 e Iy
Sl rman T ommT oCwEeT LT T e 4 ' u.s!a w7 gy rmn] 5!1( 3 " wwroes i vs ™0 SraeenmTeR A gt N (™ -
- - S P B .. AR - - Tt ar - a s . - - - <
.ﬂ.:.ﬂu(.. i i) IAY | YA B IDELDN0 Lo D - ann  ong et R " nil»ﬂasa mur W richeve e
. pRs— - - —— e e = N e e . = —r - - .
._J Lo ‘.,...ﬂwtmu;..tuk - aw\w.l.uf . nl,.ﬁ.h\.ﬁ -t «_.n,. . . . uh 5.“.4"“» . ﬂwm.._ stn Py Ond ..sn..n_ mﬁam . N.-il o iviu-ﬂxiﬂw!.!?ma ES -&ﬂﬁ D VLT A bt | Loy
H = Rt ~ - - e - e WG s - S I T TR ks Lt R T e B i Lt 2
- - - . e o “ oy, TR o e TR e e e TN I e Mgt
- Iamv TR T T .»4. 3. P . » ..14!-...‘..}» . i rg.uv LE¥2ls-] [g-Ta - BN ¥ {5t ] onﬁn. ¥ ﬂ.-\!l.l.a!ll;.il!qﬁ wNe I..-i....-n.‘iul..n(ﬂla -)in_aio!-c-!.o
= - . PR ——tt -
=B R e o e e e o vt OO Y i) ra TUCnA N ST TI0R % ROoRE up B ) UCiow 5.55:.5!-“
- - - . “ e e 1Ak . -~ o .
e,y TN T R R Ty T.or o . ‘ ) g w7 ! ,w.,r ol T om o . Wi - TR e S ) L I e b B vy wunt
7 s RO R - LA [ i o ‘3 - -
- et T e i v R I Y L] fal] wn oot ¥ ™ u?:...:\«a SarT _.uza_qu_j._i:, \;‘le.....r!-‘ "
- - Ere 17 - r T - » e " e R Y
ST e LD, - L G - T B [T v My e a0t} v, yemSwevD | RSO ey pmerl
L] . L) r htiond " 2 v
‘ T Rt - orrr I o ) ©wo w R v s e OEEATE bl labiitn bt i
- e 4 3 e - MY LA L P sesapey ]
a7 ' « 7 .7 . - = LN S 3 T - N 723 ot nm.: =nw.1« ST - *+ ™ ..!-J....rn!b !Anmu L v e
:on - = Lad e el ]
Voed e o wewr e e o o e ———0__ S o gty
- . - - e » .- - o gt o > LA A P eememrT Ity
. pem o wm e e m [ LT awn g Bte T - ang 0 e s N mendee GG bl i o e
wem Y, o AREITINT - - - e~ = A . ; |
L ksl Sab T A e T B I Y
i LUMIPLID WAETTY SOSTUMLET]




Appendix A

>

2L

e

Ly T}
T L b h ke e e = e - —ann e
P iad il " D L3 L muawg 5 X T F o A mApeiecy P, B = 4 . » e a mea - - -
R - L PR 2N k) s v Iy - S W Tata ST T, JRITRER R b ek g avoary Cowary P B Irianmea ﬁ*u«.hn Ty S v...wlr_-.ﬂ.w_ﬁw.ws
o 7Ty o St e
LTI N o T e ' T BT M Lmiat S e e s T, e e ™. e e e seniiatind iy
R Rl s Lo e R tiapEmben bt Vet S ot e va S LR THAT Pt g a4 :
. Pl . ¥ [
L4 Hing \[¥7] ©an ne ¥e L IRty ¢ YT 2y e e TR WY L2~ 7 e TRy
T OTEATTL R o PovEa L VR TOT LGB T s T 2de kol Foike T falt g | TR | e
2w A o P, . « Par AN EEE s b A R L . gl e z l..l...‘..nuxniﬁ..ll_!._l.ﬂwﬂ\f:..ﬁ - A 0 s Ly gy Ay
[ B [ o3 Rhatd ATwemy it ve + ety -, mu -l...‘#!.t —— __!l.o L P
T IR T SARIRCTT Ma . (3 AL T e ea o DT M e Cew e e e v e
oL RIS f PR R LA i 1 .h-ilut_a.! oy L HETE. ey, sty e .h..- 1 s ey e v Pttt o vouser ey T e
b - piiag — . . iy I ™ P N 1 4 wd
PRy nvremey gy Bl TV Ty ey e Wrul prveny ‘
N ETE BT BM m —mm e m sy e o e m—— " wom oo o had MYe uten USH e KON YL Pt U
o A T 3 ; S BN 0 LI SRR L e . W A R g vl i o St R T Foae s s s
A e A T T I MR- T O T SR AR P L S el R B e A s bt PrEPIR DR W e par] wcuapiesry
Finiryls
T s e 1 rx o0 — 5= o v e o - . ey uihﬂv LLIT L at] (22l 1] 00T vy W g ey vy e YD daren B ey whey pu . vll...u._pl:...!.d
P 3. LT L ~ -~ g s g - " = P , T pmimate g [
CEESA S TR A ST AR AL T g S, I Lk s T e el el e S e T
< ! - -t K 4 -t -

TS ORSTEE T T By woewmipy o e g g P MY Moo e g e g fau._vx..n iemn "o e b " MIDIDUREARU VAT VRO  INUT | S et o Gke wens mar
¥ - [} - < p T WP I T bhd . = S ~ e e - = P o
R o YRR R, - e T R T T T T T e A T e =R B P el v, ¢ sk oy, P ot

- - -~ w e e mm DAL A dd .
- _ﬂ._-._n{. S . , “wmy _HB. alldﬂts. lQ-L EEMIT vy rimy ver v WWOUDY T AFEE i vE DR USe vy gocoy oy i) ERry- oy
- A -~ ,o— - - - ST FTETTT e s = E - e - T e e e e oy iy a4 e
FRAG Ty gy [P ’ R T S h . aaras [ TSI S 5 - 2, 7 £ Ry e vora
e gL ‘u.f..ﬂ.m.ﬂq ki s vt o ety _ et - uhue.-.n r. ....,l.wa = ..w- :R.u... .r..nu:.uu ..n..o P .!J-.t“.ue:uu HGEL ' e -v.arn.....x.l..-l!»l.d.i.ﬂ.x
R P T i p e e s w = wand i e R N . S s o Am W oy e MUMEY B SAVD) Il Bl Pmamd vre s AT ST
T - - - T = 3 “ - g - RS el R ey AR R ol SO A R adw b e v o g o P, - -— -
e o 3.l .u..vm\.— greem e et BT ety So b FL a T oS niry Gt 4 oy swon Pl o5 < FASOAISAmMNAYD | oy !w..w,n u,piuuli-.nq!.ﬂ. i $30emarone
- N i
" Lkl o o wr e Ll Do P I Y B DV pwen Rt
T e e TR o R Y | ¥ - b2 colitull UV .o e - e - P IRl i i s T L oy mn b —
R RS ey T [y G ooad m P ey ] 15 B - RS Y- -2 BT vy i i ' = R - | el e Sy T e ad
LT S A R R AL PR A T Al T AR E AN L mee Ve Fawn fae T Rao N il T e LR
L1210 L2 il mn WIPLY "oy w T I S Y NG ) o WU et ey ey [T O,
TR LI ST s AT T T L L Ner D e At o et mmmea gy g s s e = fo L n b ki gy e nien g wwe g w N N
B s i anf e Ty " A ot Poan R N TRS, [ LA TR R RS - - T Moy BN e Uigs 5 sy
TN L L) o 1Ty nig tal PR Y wm oL Munaa Yl Plepryvosiopy- sy
AN pt A e ey g Ear v I aal T Rl L L A I s S L 3 i St - RE-TA 1 A T T A~ S, N ey gy - =t
ey mlihfulhvl L " .w.ymi .u.rn. I - -ﬁuua e e Py s [ e, e L LA A T T T il T ..a\....i.mw.‘n. ot e
L4 4% 2271} Fil:1) Ty Pl d . LR L L ) 115711 ™ -y mary
e . , i R v e P . ~ o~
m« W T 1(”...1.- v.......“win 1y oa TS T, ’ T .M..H U TR < TR N R T Toa LT uql!;:a..m.\w“h.!u:-a‘ﬁm iz i!ffnlbﬂ\?nwu.l. huu...:lﬂzul.
wnken . — - £ s T - - - L - - - - - . ara 1. - P I
o A repery [ T 1Y Lot ol -2 T Ty [z #4] wura o R ] PO KRG MIHEL i DR wRp
u e — - -~ = — i TR T T et o o e vow Cyeey T I s - i e P e -y el R Tl b S 4 o el =
T i (T - L SR v BT TURLE ST e penld st Hwrien T el 4 " T um oo wat vt oy s a3 Tertn v B oy iy
[ *1wzsmﬂh.nhwﬂtam_i..‘wl.‘ e N > I A L R4, o S L] ..-..«..ﬁ;.. W wor ¥ R i St e S?.._s P waasemn won ML, SR
o ey atgn gk Lo bl LT s e nw [5a—) Edwa1 v FURRT EPM Y rlwirt P vy prohri s . O DA e |
o o g TN - e e - - e e e - o \ P T e emamsear wew iy w - - - b+ e e Bl ooy gl -
E A .ﬂﬂﬁ e L A o TDT TR O ey Wb (e T AV wesn e VO e TR e yr QUYL TR e e o pp bt v otye. kg o
- ATH LRS- T - - P e - e Y 4% - L e ®
)y el BTAY ;I L v R A TO aslE Lo !S..tv_.l_‘viiu
R I A A ear il T O SRR s,owr v g T s - o TR tres y om o - L R O T T T va vt o ¥ v
R A A e (Rl 4 LN 0 - Ty = Ead vy N L q @ Py 4 - RO b LR sy sany
Tl AN B e e, L, L AP A T P A SIEL TS el AR LIRS G PIATRIRNR QIR T 0w 0yskowk g i
m L NI sy = -t e dwmece) HA YD ERTT i BRaLrg [ 1!..:’.&:1!
Y P, + - P 1 - - s Tty + P [ - - . w— - e T L 3 - A iy T L g s
ST R NN-.:J...«.N Ionre f PR ) o TR o, feoem e e wer” ain “ T 1 Hemrry e ede aney v T wmu #“. . oo T gy ey
BT - (i i P LI - . i - ~r st = - - - oo - e = p ~ e r oty g Cen Wl W
poyen i LT B v B [0 ] ey mm =] " FI LS AL M Vi) ity 9 ey Py ey DY SV ST
frvllc o] oy ™
— - gy eI o v — - - - e R R o~ F o , - a we Lo ow - - - A et e e iy e av Bk L.
L e o AL UL =73 )‘..J.,ﬂ,; P " TeanTe " ares Svowm rr e v e o e WIS Dm0 1 ooty fciomm it GO TT 1070 TRPPRO ety ST " R WA it
O ‘m| 1 — 2B BR AT S - N L PR v ada e ¥ Syl S o T 00 e
L ld TR s ochrve) i — AT O STTIIRG MR Y SARRLLMAA it Rl %3 ARG LIETI N LeOvy § SaNT Lo gjl\iﬁ
- o - - - -— . - - A g - e i e - - e - e [ - g e re o o) -
L AT R R AT i o B g -1 g I " F T e Loy ey ¢ oo it v TV . M.w.vlii:c-u toum uq g e Vot £ siop i
PR AP A LT LT e R e [ T i S - ibiranals O e e o e
N e walwy) PO TN SRR OV ek ) - -4 Ty4 3 =S iy le-] (431 Lal hom brloac vy T v Kichany Y _lnﬂv:&(..
- “ "~ . . L~ by m e w e e aom e WE s Y d A A e e
A Hf.mﬂ\.ﬁﬁ}.%&mﬁ.* T S E dREe Ty o o eh g 0t wb o S TMah ¥ ,zdmz - drarpn 130 Firtihe ket s Tioeice T aopmagny vy ey ey P o’
RN A o SRR SRS 2 B » - - - * LR
N - ERTEE CE TLEF 11 f24 v ®» o Ll My RIARO LY VALK £ IO b L 1 PRI BTy Lrld] Agrye PR WL S
N N N - P S -y N i - - - Ve M en g e e B it T T s R T S
T R D sty pm b e § e L - ey, Srag e Gorud s RV mien ourn oy L, ~wa R eedecemmg el vg TEPITE e dipm b gy i Yy
N T R R P A - vl BN b = * R - vl P iy &
TS . —— - @ 1ep arm 1) o e FROUS) Y AR SO T D WITITE REAR S SMRAZACH Saioee S HOLNLR P
_ . . - — e e i B S, VO tgiei i Ppminj g el gl
- . TS TR TRt \M_Qv«..u =3 w bl 1 - o™ T > LI ".‘ Bt LI -V ] xa L 3l aner, b S gi&uﬂja ﬂa-n&mr 1 Eigﬂ"‘bﬁ talﬁ_ﬂmrﬂlﬁ.i
-, e -~ - - AR ~
Ry f— wesu mnEwR O wa € G apeuomvyy  SE I SMNT RO M A somapny-novg
el . ... - N » - e A e fem e e ek e
LT kel Sefelll .mn...;:..ﬁ.m!.a“\ PUF RS 2 T Tty b a4 A .aw.ﬂdnuzi @i ¢ omu "o ;- o e ves il - weoskeen e sew ey
? T - - - » - - ]
- M N - s s l=d 1) W PRI P At ga] S Yy Ry o vn s Ly L Tl o
. - - . i e v Py e W o e e
¢ [ ,nuﬂ_ S . - h . P LI o ey &> o5 (ot I 1. Es.i....u.ssa. J_.n:m«_ . .:u..-u. WRTIE MRy .o..l.h..u,..:aiu,ua
T - . - e M -
wis o Ve ! [ 1Y 16y L1303 bH SN eV} St T 190 MM LTS Py O sy sy
— - . Mo C B el ST BT - U P it
PR O MY b13 " o Tl ~ WY T v
P i T Shpanpn ] gyt e 120 L mosre o - =
T ek 5

B N

el qihe U T U T

'
181 A TIMETY oSO

N

oo
5]




Appendix A

mits
R N adi T e T - . e - -
LAY L1 4 - WU L ey o T . L] o, e % oy et e e - - . bl 3w e - . ~ e
g . - R L PR e o SEPR emee SEN PTG o Mpm. w JTEpne ik e Bl BRI
R et I e il - - e e . T - ._N.n — aﬁd«u N ez e a1 L3030 . e AR E IRV breeiny L e Y PN ﬁl.hl]lw!ﬂ.
E -0 P v N Y, LS e - - - - e - =i 1y E - e me - . - M
S S N * T Vit Lo PN M2 HSTATME 009 s erstn o maﬂuﬂm e, haill ol R e I Sy o : =2
- - - B - - .
oty A,
DRI =+ - T SR 3 - N IVES T - T : o :c. s -1 ._."oc oy ™ e LTI NITL i e w1210 pen ey v
- ¢ ' LE - e . - o - - . - yy I i
JUNROR =% -9 B PR /TR L S S om (AR LA TR e T e R T Hi..-ﬁj&%ﬁnTP-imﬂht.s
o r Lazilr wn ETvery MCrAY va & P Wt PR NS pchy L eereupp— Foen
Pl ) - - -—— - - - R - b L caliy B
N e T TR T (RS S Wi ] ¥ =4 e s i me o W8 * e - ——
s [y o geREAaL AL AL, i P s T wiewsr  CEn > Wt TEe asg o i BITEDARCRTI B by v L - e ey ot hasra —
iy Pt e g sty gy - - - -
JJ“‘A . . . . — o R . - l.l?lﬂts‘v-n o .—v X6} winm Wy ran L] ST O Vg YO t e Ll ¥ T PALT SO
; _ e .o <. o ey g = P e iy v be e - - . -
R SN TEED L TR I St T e m N e e e T T e s AR el vosre, o7 )
¢ e e ey = .y - — e P . . oAt ey - TR ey ve Ll e e o TP ooy s Iy ey Dnm v
1 - > £ ” A (S - nd o Sl SO - 4 = - - . et e e ow o - p—— =
[ AL W . - ‘ . T L L = ek a1 Y SR TR T E et e it b o sy et Tasgvanel i P _ﬁr
s sty we  coEe ooz 4 A0 1 mmin g Ay M rng
DTVEAEITTT O OISR PR T et m s g ey, e mowp e e - “zrE fngn e T .. e
PR w‘. LT 2 WL . Jum ey e %ﬁ L s e beats WD P L) ..?ln-nw, ™, ¥ 3w§!;3 b 1 cm-.aji-v!\uw!.» vnsﬂﬂiia_il:
- - S Pt S P
B T i o S e AN S LN
~ AT SR ’ B -+ = o . me Tro o e ey e I S o g e g pe ween M - mm o omr
St o . R .wu.:ml Tyt P G a1 W e, nﬂﬁuﬁ iy Py -t vt [ Ay d-ft.xu»d!wx_lﬂd.lhla
. - , e Y @ ewe un - RO ARty DI ELITY %ET UM s ey saptn et
s g ot iy ¢ ke g = ape - - - - - i - i et e e ot ey e e I T . e -
O e SRR e BN aTATTRY [P TN @ ame ) qein el wa s el RMIRSAALD TURY || ¢ e ponet a s o o
- ¥ - . - . - )
wrr on LT aw an L Boeystmioan sk "o ymagy .ISHE.S.!!.
LTS, W e PR i niﬁoww;d; ] - « " ;ﬂ‘n.l e - 7 - P Wh b RS e - - - > - ey LA e - R ]
TG T PTG, Yy T Ty T LA e s LAl A ‘i piaiy P ] El
LEDR(: W SR R CERE I A RGN S X o » LN ‘ e | Foe N s i o S e
Loy i2] bl i mm Ll gl L1l -t AR R b0 WD EDMUTR P TV SR PRlart wH gy
S St bt o e o v belgm ViR e 4w - o P P e e LT — P e v e wm o - - e w
v < - « ’ &) haee a Y . % ;
RSt NI S 2 L B PR T 24 «' o wun L LU ] TYE o e ErResavAmaRIaN YD eROT, W B b '~ iy o
- e uw  gom [T '’y Tl ) DTV SMOR YD GALII  RRAIRROY M ey P Y-y
FTATRT Tt AP e s e a s g mwemt e apesem o s - 3 -~ . e e St e e e we o= - —e . n ettty e o e gy
“r AMUTJ««MU.; - Yooe e .-Wm - . R Y FR] rese ity A LN L ror M. ARG oeud o Perean ] B saspries
LIn wel ir¥T ey 169} - B et v TERGLTT - N A
S . . - . P U cay e ey . e . - . - . Ct w o g e s
" X} o 3w . ~ ey i S LS -t 2 1 + . N e -
%‘. P ;m», [ -SRI mw A A Fal .o Paau g o) R ﬂxﬂ: in.u.L -u:ua— f «Pﬂmu K L1 z!_-:ls.u.. u:vaﬁhb ;Sli_ﬂ g J_M:,ualsi..ﬂ!\‘x!uu .fw..ld:s,!l:.“.i.

THAC -y PORY AU Y LT TERIY TIUY F 3 ) (<3123 2 4lr3 i v P St s ot o v hma Lesit WA e S WL Ay

VR, et mt e e Lt =3 Ft I e - Sl o i Y ol 1 Ty o SR A ey T I e R T W sl T 1 o s - I S T =~ T
[ P fS 5, [T v L r L K hogrny. @ s L et T e » L Y At
W L gt ey T .- T G LTI T ISR i - PR A e enyicn MRy ST wos e g e,
~oies makiey el Foyurrmngn s e a we L) va AR YEY  RikvIEE Py ey G peri ey
R T L T A T = R v S B - e i g - . - e e - —
’ = i 7 . ' -7y v %Y ol By wan T Cwwrls wmne ST werpt o LR TERRAT Pt LA - ARt el N rrali o fa-- fivaadd
SRR S . S R . ~—ad £~ - - : 14 i 3 - Y
- s . - a7 o -
o T oK) oLis) bl e ™ PO AL L ) PocAY SR YA
rrepy em g v - - Pty Mo s ~ . DT R T et e T e —am m m 4 e e P S A
o atmtew L o BV TYT L S o L T e TR, T Fordmiond in"g T w dye AT
=y BT ) LYe ™ oty we I dWnes ) A YD et E B B TR P | meeanyarT
- - o - 7 -y - - S - - - - ward - mewpe sy S . - 1 ee i $95 BTNy et WEE
. <y g e g n L s JRRTRAS Pl n o, IR . R , It : A N 5 K
WPVESATIN T S e R L b e e e S ch L
" o e oy araieiy  ooE [ -4 [31.% Hing mm ) L T T 4 L iy
-2 )
e e on my w— s oy e e A S aeis ogpowe & o - I . . - - P - . A M e b iy day maey A, mmk e h
,..:. v WITIT T ARt RIS RN ¥ . as T yee .o THD L vt e (R o ¥ sy St v % ST L R
. T 2 P TN 8 oA - P A -~ - it i - P ol =
[V N LY e Lt ey Lal TRERU TN RN 3T BTNV RILIT RS IANTILNG Wee § Ton PIGEX) SR Wang
— = P + - . - - I3 - - - - bt - - o Ty 3 " ATy sr - — - vy - x BTk e ] e
e N T, ELL TR AT T ! s e e Tt wwty Lwew camy wam ters L ove s ¢ 87 v T e idan - R AT Pl ol ety
Es i el T X P BRI Sl e, wom | rerm * T U ST AT
- s 2Fekl s - 4 e ol vt sl -

e by P W 203 aw'ge e mmd  rmsn wer vl wea S Tuonwn 1N T il ey P IS
N R “ ray - LA, e e Tamn T ui o T e esvosel e s ot T TR g it
AT . { & AR LA L A - £ RS . L) H ot [t T L, .o

ELA e (a8 '41) arey E{1r "] Wl Lol T Wind il Lnsy saunr 2aimn 0f) i £t N b Yy DAY LA AP DR | ORI
. . - . ' re = L 2w - en Py - - e -y = ] W oay mmbes o« oy
o ok m e s e . PR - 3 Epartaniy il ers orem durn [ 00 > SR 3wt e e e e fELae T ¥ .
W T vt - L A R A A ‘5 I AR < N [T ey
v e ar e o e trea e ATt Tl Ay YT A NS T B » =t ;
- . _ . — - a m ree— ey e PR B e
[ = " 7" muTn EASEY - -1 b i g i * e ] an ofut, wia ” SRt T X auR Mo aTOeese L) SR ¢ ek ” ¢ fudbrignadionicl

i 4 _a Y - - WAL - - VoA B - H v el P -

U o mamnT @ F] L] oo * P I o | oy
- — - - v - Il -l T . e 4y P - T W e e ge e 3oy
vy ?mn_.;u..:.._uuvs: 1zaﬁ nﬁ:.“ cE Mo T ﬂm.ﬂ“a-ﬁ«,« BT T P T urr weip e Tem N Jwleeive e NorLidivy sy
L] - # - -
T o " - [T (13 0] ma [0 = W i oy ualen v s et WECLEE T Daeef ey wjt v loute e e AT
- . - - e e - e g e vm 4 =
' Ve Lo, "L - LA Tk N w1 ) # am o« LIE S M e NeCtw AR el R ]

- L - t - - — -

A ] J— Wwn  wed 0o wxg - e MUY VI e T TR ety kot B ey

A ¥ e e

wy | - it

]
KCIPIFS LORETY UOCSHURLGY)




Appendix A

[y
«..M»? %y R_qmb 1 Srﬂam“-.i s - s " nanon T P O o penat €« T © e ot s £y - ;M. et {eephenAR) AEEMEL ARy SHEE D At ks BIRLLT . A CuRty
™ P . " .
(=23 T, 2T trerel L ¥y 1] o SRR ¢ mEREET SR AU T iy PR WTLRTAY M
wigs e s - ' - . e v e Womme 4 PO .~ N -
X T, et T M » o R [l a2 ek L R AT T wpren pear , YR P vopIm Ry
» 5 FoE - - < e - w W o - 7 ot - - B
oy (TINT ™ fleiral L ] Wreans) Ty ] el RGN T BTt ey v iy
Hi.\”..l)... -_l L - Alse As - - * i3 - < a e = “a'ﬂmﬁ“s - L v
TR L e 5 = N Y PR a3 wwt, . wdo B A L Parpaty sty
Lo BT oE X e BTy Yy TH RO oLV [ EH voraniy el BT RSN LT
gy g v veny mewr g § - . . m PO - ) . = - . -
¥yt e ;?m 5 N R [ S ,  ewm e wan g Lo mmata P 4 s sty MgRE ARSI | CBHIT AT TPy AT SRGE M
T P E .o 3 B . "
M <] £ 153 Elac) [ L¥3L} hal KAV I N srpENn Y ASIND UL IR A SmprAns of i | Pty ursaspuy Lur by
[, - - - PR W v H . » - e ¢ PR ot v
E FETRE O M . T ) s A ?rr_ 2% wie ™l mam o, v YR T gawiE e e I L SR LU STl o it daa
S e " M
X L < I ATTESR " TR we e L peer AN [T o) o
“ - .. . . - Ly e . © e .o . v . - ” P
= K T T e * P [P -* ~ " >~ PLRTE UL I o' T e, © R orer- we | oxuhpm N A owmhop s opt PO sl
wa f a . » - N e -
mvas T T DT aven v4 Vi Copoiy MR EIANG WLT P T T e ]
. p - - v . e = - — . P . i ; ~—
? oy Jhe vl TLETN L ; BT fuus L) ) ) cren P A immrirrenpmye’ wsde o s e L LTI
A e P L - - - - -
[[. %] LA Liatl Ladaal ey ] ATURN & P el arad L diet) sty RRLPATL oy -
ey = . e U - . “ P e .
TITNAE i P G ' L PRy = B TT T U L ws b L -sgl:._bn»_tuuuj e HE BAAIT L TESiunORcenL
ar B ﬁ\ -~ - &

W SR ROV PR T

LT ) BAsdiig ey pOONER

A0 1IN0NY EANETY

a1




Appendix A

[3h+ 441 PR AR R Y e vy e L R e
1 w &y FINOLY wlsiper e rwT e TRALE SELAM MIHE
80101 O VO VYL e ¢ P s oy i
By wa e g WYL R (1 siri Wiy winy
e [ R R T ¥ 718 TR NuE ey bany
] ReTart IWRUIS i W bl FoIras wacamg & i
! o MO TN LYY R FRBA by £y
1o MR riviva st I Uk saith
vhiv f b L I TR 2 BaiNg P A sy b
’ s e wvevl rera s Josnaatnny et
ree Ty Rl PRI R et LG
5T Sauni Wi vaers AR broariuT Iy Sy
£ 1¢] ARG WEPS g ] WY L3110 TIA TRy STy
EL ] Rl RN S TR ) R Pl et ROy ing
IHEEY win AT 3 M g P [ B S T AT L R PR s AL oy
» v renE LA vumoniy R WS gobaer ° Pty wonsspy mor
itn 3 sty LW [P LERTCET TN S Y 29 ) Yonumarive wetetr PAURI A ki AT
Ay e AL ) R PRI S -y
v B0 P e N ) L R Bebuttuotidpup-tirg
7 L AL B VLA 3. v L T R PR e ) TRV TERAIRSIA T ) LT TLHTIVE W
K@ e FINICRIBNG) DRI, RL M3 iz BHRIMOEE LN g
1 Bt T AL MmN L B L O T
Py G Friwsmmgmmal vt GRer o PR puysuny
1 LI ¢ ] ey ey FLY (LR EL Y mricet )iy TuTg
B BNYRRIT R Py idey ¥Rl LRI AL ) A ) SR g Abd pra neg g0y gy terieps B Preinaledd y gy oy
G L] - WA e T T AT NN T F (e FIbomubg Ay miash vy AL BRSSP
F T P N T 0 Dy "R ANy Sy
EYas 1 Loy epa wewrlt  stiuE L
ey A RraM e iy s gy g EENEN P ey ang
Pt it - g s ety ng AR T et e F L WORYE GO PIDTH iy Prarg
etk dplieingy e oy i) By WDy pyg LS BRI o it acA uoL T J0w Y] [Fle188 DI YIRS ARiy
»rL U8 = EN oy YR £ 134 BN Y Ry ey
»oad o .i.._a.,..eﬂc?(v._ 41373 4 AN Y Uy g
4 o rva e kR R e ) P11 seeom ¢ sorag
arif TR AR MY e LR o Ketunminp g w oy
on Rt L REL T B T PRI shmemiiay g
3y PSS UABLIA EoveRpIIICE i ) Pela} iy fe g
g winpruery puy kil R T R T T ey Wi 3 A A Y SAKIARA B34 £ YR R hn ) Oy iy
L3 W S ) ey vy Tvond 2t Peln A VAR ey
st B FERAG U W) DR B e AT et Lo )
R FETREITE PO ST ot P TN I35 PRRLI LNy sty
ACRE] [x-T T sty Bese) srarn  F LR L L TL e VR R V1 N Pt | erdadpimst)
oo o e e R VL e Plara) nmanesy ey
P ‘ang e u dumy L S b 6 B b iy U el Bersd L S N
SeEN ¥ tivt Rmvary 1A e v gRra oyl L3304 BE YLy
i P - L Bavg 101 wn MM ILEYY PRI ESER P ey g
ey FH s LR Uy € Bebd ey i w
P J— Jn— B BT, I HX ] Iy St vy [21ei34 T ] e W
Ir ST e ey i T SRR 0 VY o0t L EU S I T
fs =8 T P0G STHI] W R |y Y Ml PAFOTLHINYY RITE
o4 T TS L AT i Y L HELLEL MABa U S R
- P, P mllo‘:l;i!ﬂani B TS -.Aiggit!ﬂoﬁt.: Y :)._h.h,aﬁ L .1&._:‘“..;-:.\1

o, T ST

3R PAL R0y ANy

gL



Appendix A

L]
)

LTRSS

L2}

[ %)
Ll TR
L
e R

s 3

A

VAT

2 TR

w5y
ol

Yiom

[V TV Y

AT T Y
] Hsaey - pratars
by e
LaLuy ¥ e

(T ag R g e g e

- T R
el Nl Rad |
i

% 5l I st

g b war,

b
A 2agr

LR

EBiA s M

3 w3en gr

[P

e

Y ey @Ak
T ity DT

ARy FATO N Y

RA oy Hvhas ¥l KNIC MR VE)
A AT A A T A, WUEY ) )
TP ¥ i e e i
Nenndy D 0 YR W
AL ERRY o
Prt W IE N g YL
L R T L)
S L HORN IO ]
Tug ameder o By AR 1)
o pY e ) aFumns ey
Py A Py g s ve) 03
B e W am v
BRI P Ty
B k| ik g ¥ W Wy )
P AN | e L Y
ot ninL§ S | R D
AEREGLEL TR RID$S
LER R CEes Rublh 133
LR, By e aare g Ag T s st 2R
X :E...!.Ei )by MEEMIR, V)
ran mdlex af mour e borens
ST £ O a1 Y
Fu BODAR W Srrapan WYt ]
Beerenttiyp i H1TE 0
[T L LR TYIY
TH 1] PIRON BNAVRIMEYRY
R g WU VDN HEHY Y ¥
TRV PPy Bl VL
T ey
£ ok ] n Loy iy
Th WaLRREY SOy LS V)
PH U PR YL
L R e R L
L e L L O et e L
b G
M S St Bl e
Y N L ST
FRALLE) DT v
S MY LML K GRAEIL
M B 3 A0
R HTALN TS g b HATIpU PN
iRy PR DR fE
1 ari el pA ) Wi e
B BT Sy ¢ S AT A )
W PP E R W T ST 4
$horaanes plieg v Vi
L I )
ST TR AL g e bag 20N HTA A VT
e FEUSNG LA U BN L
gy APA T AE LB IR, b L

Soarer wr1

ER A I YT

L R R LN T L]

Jeianpraspoy mueg
[LLEE T R RT3
AR S STy WLt
FApI Digedey wor
FAVLD L0 Py iy
(AL BRI ENIING
(L U R LT BT ]
[T TR
PN | LISy ki
L gl iy
F I L )
$lnen | ARl iy
fah e oy g
B CRABP Lung
el umpy wemy
Bamen v mpOd Ll
AR T 20 2 LY

PUmA ARy Ly

FIH D Tty Sang

EEETERR R

F I e KOy ey

1 anknke oy bnmy

P A i

1HAH L R 8 S0l

DU SR
LaLING S 1ap2y Frmg

FHUL APy ainy
frame e bp e nmy
LI LK e e
P N Acdpuy $aing
PPN TP ATy

PN TPy vy

[ L T ]

LA Ry Wy

Basiaiban i a1
PARITIMI Ay o
it e R
DR R & 1S

At dicsivg wicn

PP ATWTODL ) YR
L T
M » LTh uD & W

B b phd Oy i)

patean 3 csaepy ko)
[T ENEE vy
B e ware
i bt
15 a ampan T
T Cesnpuaey
e mmw o

Frewir emye

TR

43




Appendix A

1102

Aoty

Bisatap

warie

rregy

oL Tad

asrem

¥ Tl

Aoty

gy

G

g an

(L P
.ol
[ILT]

- ne e

PR e

LU LT s
-y e ey
gy LT )
.
f
g rama g
awiya r

U Y AL A T
L P T

o st VI e et

M SR 11ty el )

U] P ey Lrlseycha ) ry )

D M e Sy e 0 a
A e v

[T ST PTL RN PR TRy

T PILNBAARE FOLENLT Ky MNGRAH 3 e
| Sy b wmpmt] w7 P A0ANG b
L R e ]

e .

LR R R g ARG e
LSy T haPurdapey poroeg vy
FU Bepmy ruea i) Ty

I ea— e

IR IR g fopa )
ETRIE RIS i T TE PR,
ey Lapottine (IR IV 1D
TH NNy f Gy s eneg 1Y)
LAY Ly pan] g3
e T PR ] SVEVNY

TH VN S0 | HITN RN Y
PR TR N e fae] v )
anf seiieg foerny g ut] Vi)
EIELILETE e

T RTINSy 1) SO WO
st 311y ki) i, 0T )

EH SdmbB e MIN 4 i a7 )

LOCT R T 2]
Yy e v

Lt TN

Thp1 L Rne ) ot w) vy
B b, s teT V3

It il B s ronmrany webe0) ¥4
IR ) PR B e ey g

BT LTI VA (3 U O 3
W P PR

T AT MALBe AT (VA ROMAKST | ¥T)
1% I v

T T WK AT R G )
Sa (D0 e ik Ry v

Pe1 P amnbepy FtRY | 0 VTS
Bt L I TTY YL TY]
- i) D Ly

4 TR § FobU B SRS A )
P prraaiaayy D v
Lt bbla Tt T3 23]

e £ LN M by R 3 S
LAl L B e ) 1]

T kAR HinE g bemeanis ¥
ok anitey ik mter ey Wb YD

Lot pa) mmmsem, )6 mping s b oy W)
AP mraen g e g gy )

4 EOGIRD TN APAL L YT DR Y

e e
LTl
s

Lo

[T

(RT3
e TaES
iabeert

P b eornos
PR VOTaey Rany
L]
e ]
A Fan mnew v
AV ot 4y i
DAE21 00 pey ey
PO ¥ | sl ey v
B T T
A v ey g
S0 w31 a0
PN} Dty g
#ozan) vy g
] apy
R ey g
d
FET iy aung
UM WAy g
Pty danampp wrey,
oy sy
B4 i g
P nxtv_éti
PRt ety wiry
Bapet iy vy
L T
Fana wetumysed
4R wrtigey uing
aisant uetiagny-asing.
i
e R Y
FON o [ Teotve s
BT TRy MR
Foiie witsifui e g
PR
AT oMby
£ TR G
D awYuLTIpr Ay
B s o b
AR ity ot
GRS
Pl ) UMy g
- ecoyub par-ny
PRy vy
£ BT
i) b aeriay i my
Fuen ey u g
oty .
AR LT gy
G2 Yoty
S e gy S g
B o) gty by

Fodaitme Ay b

SANPIN 1AN Ty ub Ty

44




Appendix A

fpe
LIEE R LR L) Laad-oln 3 BT PR EEEL TR 4
s * R ik L] w5 FEREI( Apstons
e * upazy i e ebind e Jres N P
wakn Wl A1y vty poris e W7 sy ok Ry
B ot R e 1 g Py g < x SR 1
e e, e o e be sy 1r AP —,
AraEey i1y .y EL ek 14

SIBLASE 4 R VBT DRI YD

L e i)

A L S g | P I ERIT| T TP WY

BE PRGN I AT Y U v

4 FTIRHARIA UL TR F 1) 4y ¥ Y

IR e R I TR T B

W CLAIE, (I LYY

e 21904000 1y

W) 3t eemaahy mOVELLD SURPL) s )

P01 SLARNT O 3T, Wl ST i

F1Y Ry vy

Ayt gy g s )

W PLIDE b LeAy 00D

EFHAER WA )| SN

B oarin g fiardy el g R WL
L T e R ¢ ]
B4} BRI B4 K1ARY

P by KM R e sin vl
P WAy e v g

LI DR PR I TRlY ]

¥ R IR O SEHTEE
[EREEI LV  ER  ]

TI ) PTG

L e R R LU L)
W Qn s 1oy dhies, v

ECRETE L G ]

X FRUEA LRI IS BIEF o R
By ey gempen AN Ye )

LI LI ATt

EONORTS ALETL 2 ok

T ihgBCUyg Jraune ¢ Suity Y

S ARSI P (AT )
G hemaeg puie ) M SN

S o i el BI04

[T RNV LY

EREPERIL T T8

Br e chehy A D Bt R
Norrngswag W LSy guer ot s sn

Ssbr B AHGRIN T 0 W

1 s wp ROV B len ALY YD

MEITH ) tras] v Pl R VY

e L Wi

PVISTX o P | Lo WY )

EIEREL I AL I

FAE s Wi Piigy B3 ¥E)

B P U R Al

ETRT R A e dh et

W IR KN Y

PPU ToR AT AL RN C A (i | a3

i bslednd el SR 1)

G| BINpT gy i enel ¥ed

E]

ARILTR
[L1e]4:4
Lorets s
ot
farsrer
wa
rres
FRerLen
RT3
Ly 1S
TeLar
[ e
» oeer
kRIE
oo [N 4 44
LY
e
TEHL
Elydc
et
e
LI
it
LT
R
1§
el
HIETELD
ST
seur
e
LIS
AR
)
AL
il
IR ATIA
Axree
PO
s
24218
FHLR
BTN
(L ¥
el
L als

WS £

—

Fenail sexmpg g
PATRIt Lophap STirG
sttt g
ATy s iy Wy
SIDREN IS S sted
PamEs Lt ey Sarig
PTG $ 8
FrwanwmirpLy Hurg
DI e G
DS FU Y A b
PO 2 ey
IRt ataattae Suidhea §-30 1 by
TRpay > vaya wg
FAYLI ANy 11N
PB4 4
FHEATUING Y MRy
Papns 2 e 4 eny
PRI SN
PAaaMlu ey 1T
e R Ry
PRty 1 B
BN R
E2bal) WhINZI ¢ G
PR RS Rl
FraLiy 1 e K0y
L T e T ]
Bl vy Lty
U PETE Tt
P e e |
Nty isen i taed
MmN Ty
FHUL 1 2olapey WU
PRI S
e TR
PN ey
PV oS P ey
PN SEAIERY B
D s ey i
Pt s 2t @
B AR Oy A
2 LT Rapr
T L AR G IR
Jhe o Chtpay o g
e rulprpsing
Fraren oYy SR
Fe WUP S E TR LY L
1#1 M u Mg u by
PRIt et arieg
Paitm 0w L
THRLE SRRy i

Terury WY AR

WPILA ) HI023Y JORSELS)




Appendix A

W L

rasi-4s

a1 13

S 133

'
W3 £t

o TAT

1 ¥l
11.¥E

[N

Fapm

SRR AT

A

il mady

ey

[T,

pr e

wr o

Y omman

e duiry

[NLTY

-y

(L3 o

a v sy

NLREAY

T N YA MGy ey ey RR]

% w1 ns

SIHERAN

[ETAP TS

[ LN

e yug

L RTY

P OH s

L ey

R

@I b er] 1

wruy yFigeny 5

@it TR PSR e g, 1
W T AIITHIG ] A g gyl g
Torgt PR e e vy
[ A R e g Y VY
STFEE MR U, ST
[LR¢513] £0101 0 T Ay
1ormy B IR LRI Ny A5, Jaes e 1y

ALY, 3 i ey g ] e et iy
£OEHE A e TR T D e
ireeit i vt e o

SE0EE 3P usi | AR S0t 1)

Iy ey MR BB L4 YYD
>y P Tt Uy )
wrea EYBRICRY (IEr) Gl vy
b O o wmuiane dematiin wyy
AT AT TR VY pumodfrery g VT
L Ne 1} F4F w60 IAng vy
o ks F o emhmng rmeent Lo vy
2 m W ity e 2 o o
@yl Tl RPN S ey vy
LIl ) I R MPA BrLBetim v

CUIEE QPG g Tma) KT T AT

LR M T seeiny gy
=y Wit ok e 2T W
gEan T ILTRE L2 T LR AP RR 1Y

FIRl  Aeny ens fstiestyn  ua2 iiiest ya

Lalind My Prisad | papuing g LBt S T )
w et e el ey o G g
#® 1Y T M ARG NI G el

Ly St BT UG 93 GO LYY

baingd FH RN Y AN
e . L I L 2
~ ez UL BT S U ey
b A 0 Pl 3B AT SN AR
87 MR Ay
e 1IN 1 ey sy SI0E) by
wrerT ¢ UG e R YR T
& Uiy b BBy e TR T
b EH 1 EER Gt i L TP S L AL
L Firg soriiers Kl aseatiode i yEL

© 1 Y Lt g 3y 50 e aoDr L)

AR It S IF 4 114 b i o v
£ 1 WL gt WD o el 1) )
it 1§ Wy
P L R TR TS
shiTTy T MY K LA ST e
w £t L @R WAL )
SRR R T AR Y

(134} T ROAIAe) Vi
o8 TE T A S RT A TR
[ N LT TE VoY

ISTLT, A driuekSin ey, et dyH VR

PIRHT APty e
B aEiw oy eyt
Pt 1 wimpey vy
. READ T .
RO | L g i
[P,
PR RO A §
P
B s g
# o WPy w i,
_.!:h..:r..v.iitd
(SRSt R
beabett Sbmarpang 1 i
[LINPRV .
wbn:w LY W
o).
s sy wad
P ummmos
Felt s o iag
PR M iy vy
ER ot iy asey
e sy
BRI ALy e
AU st ies
fulanturnissy 1oy
SANUL SEUAREY boirp
Dokt onn oy weamy
el u oy s
P T sy
PU Ny it
Pl Gy SeaTy
1 Ty ¢
Aoy 2w
ST VALY TNy
DEHMAUEHTONY Try
e g o v
PO
s PRy Ty
'
PRI PUELHO S0
r .-e__:.....e... ™
RV A —
[ vtn__es.;.(-x...:n
_vcr.a_cai.:«a.vs
verlviminaat Al
FewRAGruspeY 1 7Y
Pai PUCARY 1int
ooy 2org
B ML TRTT S
[ S —
T § gy

Prsqpy 1

T RIR N BRI MR [y )




Appendix A

Buv

Terams

pohend

o pten

PLET

[T

AP ER

i gun

PG

LS

iy @y
Tow 4

IRt

Amerar ey
Py
A
Lifus gy
ey
AT FrT Y
s pduceery paund +
sy
2 R Ak Lo
b ‘e
o ay, i
2t pur o

1

e

ar ey U pme e Sn

g o

[P

Pagly

[T

e

LW

PP

vl sl

LT

) vl

LR W)

b wrsry ind

vty MEAPITY L

vy T e

BLFTPRTFY 4

o dwd W e e

M SRy oY) PR R B Y EY
Th RN LI s YES

34 TP A & diainiy Sebshan wi
AR ey tighe Bty ARSomy v
snnp¥OCT VY

AEMLFEIRLSL V] L

Wp AT DAY 3 £ iy RoROR e
198 HBLEBEUTHE JFAY W] A DL VT
FrspEatpa S 1 P
LI R T I UL Kk ]
Tar MR, PR Kl Ane Ly V)
THE Pamiaitn wi

e e YR

LR LRI FLRSE R C k(M)

R L L Rinl R ¢ N

g Sl ey e A

TR O TG

PR A g RO

A A T ARSI 13 Y TS
OANT YR

1 S P, JE ORISR Y Y
T4 BOYPBUM W rATIMLVEY
LML LR YN

Pl pvEd

FURO D T DOLMTE SO T Y

B A8 APty Fha
ECRUR ST ILER ATs F ol LR TS
S X ATr T

MY IRIE USRS SRR W
T3 R AN AR
BT VL)

Ly oy omed a1 beniohs e bV VLS

T FVER WY LA R WM WY
FH oy e e v

1 wernasd i)y s -.ﬂﬁmﬁv
el rd P Y Y

win Pou wdp b ieaTs v

um R0 AN Y | A A Y
T LT )

WP TNAETT T R REE T T
JIVIAS PPN | COSEoh LA YA

F LA P YRV

R DL NI

P T L TY LR PR T £ R o]
Bant g EUnEL |3 IR VED

B ™S A WeroTh R
e IS R E i R
B S A T VR

PR e UL T YREPE L R
Pl et L L I L

B aeny ey peslapig pusl el

GO N HITSF WO U R

PEDE LaSAPIR Yo
PR LAY g
(=18} avcpny wig
B R L]
BoYun 1 rumpesy iy
felun Loy g
[T O Y
PR Ny ™
VARA CLHCA R
[UER A A
TOR 1 (KRR
el R ]
PERS T Gy Sy
FRULY] WSENT S
R AR baeg

s Lmpey Ty

TEMI a0 w1500
[T R
b uthighey & vg
[ S E R
PraaIvm vy a g
PARLILOLIE ST
Prals Ry Wi
PR LA HIRE R S
LAR e Gen by g
PN SO AT
JABE) eAER My
[Tt S
1 oRdn LA |y 2y
P A e Y
PEEUATLA R, VIR
e T ]
A sy
R I |
PR s Lar e s
L]
AT 1R WY
| AT ot oy e
aet s e Uy M
AREN DR
5o W LAl oy B
S, T ey kg
B
R ]
PR SR
Faqiat] st R
P ey
P e ]
S B A I
P 11ROV
Ny - v O

Y] L e ra]

47




Appendix A

7 BE BT

ST nl.

Pea o

LY

hat

RRm|

[5x4 ]

A N
s U

W L

Wy %1

L)

TS

h et

#nexurmem

b

LT L

i

TRy

sy

iy g

FaE W)

iy

Py actoe s i

2auep oty

LI [,

YR

Favrngy aghry

Enapy P

Ay

pange
e

L (e

B gt g peitaR
1gsen)
wah |

VR wm FE RN )
R oM ArpD &

T Vg 4Up

o g W R g

PR BRNIALS |
o] MR OTR 1Ny
Wy wB iy T

Irgry LR TN
.

ety e ot

1 v5ug B wlsmapieas 1

ARt RO L D

LY it oW
PN TN Y

ool Py adut v 3¢

Wit dsanpeShn 3 190 Pan v

SRR R gl v

AOE MM ruppyy

A 0 o g iy 2y
WOADMEINIET b A ey wa
IR WG] waie o Al iy,
DR Rangr i g oy g e

) NG e § ety ty

Hh PR AT et qu g g,

PR A sy (e v

BLIMRAE i g (g B3
PRl 0l o gy
PRI mmr e 1wy
TP pebag iy

e ma e oW

L e

FEY s a1k )

P PLE e Wi A | iy
Al e tevmy moia pans e vy
AUty 1S b g D

Tht B | MIFLOA ARy Wy
B N TR

Tt Noach ey pig )
g g Y2

1 AR T AP ARNOUT S ¢ rHSRE W 2
T 13 Y h) R Lty il

L LR L e e ppery
P R e T ) A Y
Rt Pl LY NYE L Y

PP U BRI WU S FRd D
PR] Wty eaurmg uele § Py g
AN g Ha1| UG SR 30TV PYEE Y
L e ey
PN GV W D

TGN s iy by ey

HH B AP oy el

FOtRmmg e N § g vE;

1 P 1R ¢ D

i L EEEU TR )

B 3 My pe2uTU TIDGRIGYYY

FEE REsanery 044 Y 1 A0 JFD

e PH bk BB rn va)
LHOPARL N R s Akt LY s s
1w 1om Ay

A BBy 41 G g}

R P ey 1y bl gy Y IR KUY
19 v o,
T e T

b BTG R g

TS R S [ Y1)

SN | ity vop
VY ¢ 15 msy
SRR g i
TRy ypp—
"y i e
13 g wuny
2640 | Moty sang
(TIPS
iR e nn vovon
Bl ey Sing
S MY
P ey ey
T —
©bws ey e
P ra DY
St s uipry mary
B W ey
A b | et A
il dsdpoy gy
[ e
‘Stdcm-:mé‘i,cg
£ LNy Wi
[LEr————
AN e b e
R ]
I3 sy g
Pt iy wrg
P

Cmpr 4rADTYR ALINE
P futa sopuy ...:é.
i vwsizpey -_:..q
e sy s
e ———

L

P detipep mang
Gt :..t.i..«...___:m
R LTI iy bl
B senissiey u_::
oyt tunsapuy u_.-_-
porant secope iy
i oo -Ling.
Fapaie; o' iamed e Wi
NI G Py g
e 1328 sy e
e
FRnd e b vy
L2l :ﬂl-h".hw_a‘
PRy sk ey Sairy]
(2T awtﬂ._,a“:i

|
wn evsiyy T

!
EAR A patprany S

SRIQPALY PARDIIG UL WY




Appendix A

e AEIN L AHELRCTTINTY U1 AR X B Y weicit R g E:‘lni.illn!llg

i tn g L LY e 4 MIRLLS WL B VR el gy [ Sk | WY anei i Fusn sthepueourg
TS 5 ST ARGy AL, L E RS e s (R HrRAy uiserywp v W

i uanynged o MAKMHTRISET  DOUIETI AT O] 8] R Uty Aees, Loy 1Ty 1ar=ytr (L T Y
[ARSY] Vo I00RG A Marpy eI 14 WY bbaglE SR LEUSRY S

[N ) LB R R TR W - TN S PRI ST s

1o b vy siga P g iy

T LORRTURE FPENURITTRE. DRV TS Yoy FARAMT e tagiiag ey

ERAE ] Hawrs g pembies W PG W SAA L E AR (I BT ) e ST FRIRIT LS )y
iy PHOSOEN] AR WS P WA WYL PP T Wity

an oy e b L | Whmpra, iy LT U APy, Ve APV ) b f Ay 1y
2111 P smiimnatons sl gu YT aner T Ay (2

e 23 ELR VIS L ST NP Ay (3084 TR Ty faars

L] LH B n g P g 45 Mite e PP UTULpU Y Sy

e B Beet poHg S ey L2084 Pty ninabit dr smand

115 ] PH dst v an R s gy WaryrL (Al TR TR

net LoD RE2 R ¢ MROM RO SR, (05 w3t X in Briia] SLanam fasng

TR HEG IR PR L NI Y111 PRy Aprry

Bies g 6 azidi ke WAMADG TR CVENTa s aealng Sy St WY sdid PAIRH ST 330y
Py T2 WH e e TR wwp e Lt PR sy iy

iz AR TS L LTI L) vriteny Pason L ne Ay & mg

e SH AR UM IRA WY VWA A i)

I% A G e APRER, Ptp proYess $3 50 v b owenhin iy b I FL [l el BT
Lo . Wen W oquid pwwe S g PORHYERIOVY Suty

Y L% (e AR g WPy H e Rt L 1w - g

W P ] ST i RIRDO WYY LA [l LT s}

W Pl RSN SRR ANAG VD DI, T oM SR Tarng

5 By 19, o Y ey | AL ek R R F 4 St i i £33 e e ST
I nganap W my [P AUE hmetaaey BT L) A Tt gy Bl b G crey Fab Y moescpy tom
ey B 4 At pudibie gt wid B2t F RO~y S

LA L O L S AT 1 o ¥ Fanlisrnpy wrg

(73551 Fb AR NSRITE N RSV TR 1 Wirdet FHEE] UL Jang

Wl AR LAY w2y R LUR S LA T AR melep g ey T SR iy my Mg
L) by g AR By SRy REURY Kl T Moy ARy TURAE NG i B aBeom s ain) Rere Pho SRR P THRT UG ROy g
LR A FARM hr o LIIESTIOA P v, 1) T [T Fedr L ipey sy 1

[T By PHUEL LPHIt R RIS (1) T M S Curpl g

LUDSTE TEMINEL B Db e [0 S0 e St Y T (LTS Frltn? dakoitor ¢ Mgy

1003 Ry (rebgl s et i g g v et P L Pty B

it A Ay [, [T AT P A T ) KL LRI ¢ N Y s g wrerr FRINTS L onsa % st
LRl Bk ARG KM R LG { ¥y gy FRULY  LOMA PSR gy

PR W IR A WS Y [T (ftes PR TE Y PLrE Ny

Ini g Hihry Aty (TN W R FESEGamLL b TR e, DLURSG LI a0 ) 14 R b e rfacty IR P n ity
o £ 1 g ey b e byl temernes Cuwt LR T I S fa A g e
AL FE] [CYRR NTETUFY S QPyT s T DT T Vet o ity PRI CEY WRR

[T S EL R ASCAR K <1 Sha FrpsanpLe Surg

U sy Sspanty Anvy PRy BTy ILRYE ST ¥ RRLASATL S Ak, BT )
EYR VY] R Ll Dt P T [4 g LSl b e O

P [T LIS AT TR A T ey BRI LA AN R T

fRET) 3y B g g Weap AN Y g T YL wan YN

N7 B ey pni ¢ werd. FOYSE L2y Ty

[1-15%3 L R e L ] LT PR urps g moam

[ AR R Oy A ] iy v 20 | armpey

ST UARTIY GoNIIEGT




Appengdix A

m WHELT 3

G S ey Rl G g Lt Y] VupaaH RS SR gl T

L' 13 FhInd ey PG | R Frew Ji g KShraed PRI O3 i8N PR

PFEY Rl Ealls S PP PALGHT BITAPLY TING

Rt IR e gy MEREEL [ T

I atid P LA s [Frae PRIy ety

g ] s ssacsy o, uy) SRR PR urd iR o

STLFL AT L) Pag Rlbkupy vandh 9] § 320 D0, pgY EL T PR LD Ry

(L1 WEUT P RAY SMUHR ) AmNLeOL Ut I T R LW PAapuy Gubhy

* “eirvird L e TR b o ST ] aeese T4 it oy g

R qEF FUTRRAN DOy e IMIGRoM WY PMLe © L ]

2 L8 ah e | SRIRS K w Apne s (RURA| VRN WY Babeer FRAE T
LV MM OO by gy ) REEL L Oyt Utniay LB

- Lk} 4 tks&.nst.:tb!m%!u [LY7e Pt et g fereg

LY BN TRm g vl e ah vy el A e e ey

iwE 3 T Bese: aenwcy 16 Eo10 TAF Asigass iy

TEye) B BEUERAEY (RO ¢ ZOIRE M Y HIFT BRULAT) ROCIING W2

e i) RAlR T ELS v ] ‘eIl Hiagh L) LTy ey

ARLL AR A1 (e edutg A Y L 111734 FRLAT) Shrpe e g

wham L b e T et R T ) dE{RL I e B T )

1 B P A (D2 HIKTE VLTS YA ILT Fava puremay mon

' 4 b+ =3 3] FHEIEraa} U IRpuatEs 3 R L3 pi Y GSEDFT Errthii | LR Sty

fLXs T8 BT 4R A, AP ] LSRN T G Y Aeasty Fada untisy g

' (LRI R R g L) wH L FTl |4 Repep adeg

It s MY g 3 ) My opeyn mp ot Rl s ey A Ey ey N F T e sy vy LaiVald L R ]
NAF Rt LITEL SN LA AE T a!;»m\.‘q [T TE TS TS ] O NeRid e AT @ BALY § MR AR
o RIS TAY Ve gy WL FAMI AR Yiah)

E wen I MOREEEIRLLL YRed AL VY ) [ 1114 AV Py

LG B L R PR P L ]

* L Eu«wvw '_au”uwaevs ?.:.:»n ety L7444 (LRI L L]

L 3 B batrgrg e sunng o ajuadasis L YD AT [ L P_E

tiedy ot Fhl RO CPRaphid el v S TECT TIVET APy T

§5 W wired kA PO g4 Fy 2635 AL FHIR [l LR U 2 1 3] Rl el E s L LE SR TR N Wi e S I
¥ T e Wi g gt WY ige w PRI, ATy

o BN EIE S BRI L LT T 3 LT Pt eRve fumy

ofrd b i W PO T LST TRy g N ) myar Faizl} Bruafey mong

s B4 e e WS e RrAT BAL st ey ey

wrenRs Hy Vet b NG VWY T8 8A 2 T ] AT R

P T LRI IV RO R ﬁwx... Kiwed A L Frbih) G KL

TR IR FIISERNRY B 42000 w1y B¥LL FIRTLBRY G
BT e A ARPRATURG (RPN X o) st Lt e A 3

LAt e Aading anivege Y ESres " Bo3 4y bbb ol

HICIEAL) UTOYIY § MR 3 Y




Rule 2 2% F'orm 2§48

Statement of affairs

Name of campainy Company number

U osasso |

¢ ourt ease nuymber

B-A Mmancial imited

In the
High Court of Justice, Chancery Dovision Bristol Pustoict Registry 694 of 2012

Statement 36 1o the 2ifars of

L s o e o

e oingees ! L) B-A Tinancal §iminted
a0 Do Hitpd b

of ¢/o Orans Fhovnron LR LAP 4 Hardman Square, Spmninghelds Manchester M3 3513

on the Trd day of July 2012 he date 1 at the company entered administrat:on

{hbamun ot

Stadement of Truth
1 hetieve that sthe tacrs s ated vt s stateiund of aftans dare 3 1ull truc and complete statement of
the altrs of the above named vompany a5 1 (b) J Julv 2012 the dale that the company enresec]

adnun strew on

Futt nani Frank Nerman Gortic

51

Appendix A




A- SUMMARY OF ASSETS

Assers subyect 1o & tixed charge

Asseis subject lo 8 floating charge

incharged assets

Acclued income

Caszn at Bank

Amoun: recevahle from group uderakang - Burns-Anderson Lia

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signatyre e :
\'-...__..4—-"/

Book Esttmailed
Value 1o Realise
£ L
24,000 24 090
15 87¢ 1540
/4 229 A48 (86
113,008 88,555

52

Appendix A




At - SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES

Estimated to

Realise
£

Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors (Carrled from Page A) 88,556
Liabilities
Preferential creditors Nif
Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors 88,536
Estitnatag prescred part of ret properly where apphcable Nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 88,556
Debts secured by a finating charge Nil
Estimated surplus of assets after Hloating charges 88,556
Esmated prescnnad pan of net proverly where apahcable {rought down) Nl
Total assets avatlable to unsecured creddors 88,556
unsecured non-preferentlal clavms
Amounis owed to group underrakings - Homster Capital Lte [ 8,953)
Accruals { 5,767}
Group VAT hatihty [ 104,319)

{ 119039)
Estimnated deficiency as regards creditors ( 30,483}
Issued and called vo share Capial
Ordinary shares { 90,000)
Estimated deficiency as regards members { 120,483}

Appendix A

o2 /& f2512

53




Appendix A

aoa'os 33+ FW JOI1SaYDuRN ‘splayduiie 15 “a1enbg UBLLIPIRFH 7 471 UCI0Y ] 1JRID a/2

]

e SS3IPPY

UONENSILIWLEY Ul P UCSIPUY SuIng

JAP[SUREEYS JU JWEN

SHIQTOHIYVYHS

NOUNVHEISINHAGY NI
GIIINA TYIDNVNIS V-1l

54




Appendix A

ALY A

ulis

¥ GEDG §
vin v ¥/N 0F L9LS wxf {7dl YOI S DHPUAPIOAY FROY LOpIND £ vCT3Yy M4
Vi ¥/ %/N * rE EIEROS Yy bL7 R0CIIAT 12001 SUBIND “SUULE.ad () Asue st oA WAKRY G 3TUdABY WH
N ¥/N /N I8 SRR FAF FILAEBEOUeN SO ALBEAS 0BNS UBWD.BY ¢ g1 HRILICY ] JuRig Of UOIENSILIL Py U] PuY (€108 3215101
] - .
3 Rapun>as j8 ampea]  UIAE AIUR3es j0AIEA] PN AIUNJSS Aue 0 Gi[eiRg] 1990 10 wnoiy] =2ppy] __ lowpa.do duwk

AQIDWOITINYNIS YA SRQUGIYI AYeWOD 8

55




Appendix B

B Burns Andetson Limited - Receipts and
payments account to 22 August 2012

Statement
of affairs Total
L £
Receipts
Post Appomtment Comimussions 367,414 64
Sage - Loan 776.000 00 000
Group Undertakings - HCL 45,212 00 000
Gioup Undestakings - HPL 4,395 00 000
Group Undertakings - Sage 254704 00 000
Frxtures & fitnngs 5,000 00 000
Book Debrs 6,249 228 00 000
Coiporation Tax Retund 22.62500 000
Cash at Bank 1,785,166 00 1.681 442 38
Acciued mcome 207 797 00 000
2048 857 02
Pavments
Statutorny Advertisig 76 50
Vat on Pucchases 1530
91 80
Balance - 23 August 2012 2,048,765.22
Made up as follows
Floatung Cuvtent Account 124,765 22
Coiporate Bonus Account (M/M) 192,000 00
Tune Deposit 3 mouths 288,000 00
Time Deposit 6 months 1,444 000 00

2048,76522

57




Appendix B

B B-A Financial Limited - Receipts and payments

account to 22 August 2012

Statement
of affairs
£
Receipts

Group Undeitakings - BA 48,686 00
Acciued mcome 24 000 00
Cash ar Bank 13,870 00

Payments

Stanatory Adverusing
Bank Chages

Vat on Puichases

Balance - 23 August 2012

Made up as follows

Floatmg Cinsent Account
Coiporate Bonus Account (M/M)

Total
4

000
000
- 1586995 -

15869 95

b -]
LWL AL S el
LY N
o O

106 80

15,763.15

763 15
15,000 00

1576315




Appendix C

C SIP 9 Time analysis

Introduction
The following informauon 1s provided 1n connection with the administrators’ remuneration
and disbursements m accordance with SIP 9

Explanation of Grant Thoranton UK LLP charging and disbursement recovery policies

Time costs

All partners and staff are charged out at hourly rates appropriate to thew grade, as shown on
the attached schedule Details of the houtly charge-curt rates are made available to creditors
or commuttees at the tune of fixing the basis of our fees Support staff (ie secretanes, cashiers
and filing clerks) are charged to the case for the ume they work on 1t

From

01/07/12
£
Partners up to 580
Managers up to 440
Admiunustrators up to 310
Asststants and support staff up to 210

Dishursements

Qut of pocket expenses are charged at cost Mileage 1s charged at standard rates which

comply with HM Revenue and Customs hunuts or AA recommended rates VAT 15 added to '
disbursement charges as necessary !

&9




Appendix C

BE'BGE

€L 6TE

EE'BLE

fAii

00°SRT
60 10t

00 8T

91 SLE

ey
ApH *fay

[P

00 ££9'09 0f 63T

SLSLE'ET S8 LY

00 09E°CT 09 04

SL¥6T'T OT W

.
'
!
t
'

—_————-t

f
'
00S8T  00Y
STIITE €2
) = e

'
v

eogeT ‘oot

t

3

CL Y92 O Ts

t
E) 'SIH

el

[

|
1

:Jf:,
€TO0L'T €OST
1

]

SLTS slE
!

1
ST 9 T4

i

]
—— oo

i

i

i
posst  lnot
7313 K3
o5l 001

00 §95°T nee

3 HH

"AOIRTIREPY,

o

SLTFR'L STt

00 £04°E [sh-1%

000207 006

05 ot 561

1291 DT ¢

BAQAIINT

.

B0GI/'SE 0T 6B

o000 T Q5 £E

o3 0bee 0312
00 008 ez
0 003 051

00SL9'%1 ‘05 9€

3 =HH

‘rabeuely

3 (swil) «ep 01 payfiq <23y je10)

00°STH VT 00 1€

Doosyr  goot

00 59 1o 3

cQDoLe  DOOT

3 =H

F=1nY 2

je3a]

SsopPp
paanesuf

Guipesy

SIDEMSNY
o v__m.mL

{10v

) gim pue!
A035 Sassy
mb uonesyesy
{Aped prp
pue Bursesy
dH P}

o sApIES
jueyd Agradoag
5055y
10 woigTRedy

- ﬂumu.mk.
40 sjessy
30 uonesieay |

h .EBawnM
53955y

o] =o_u~n."mwx*

SIOppIII
[BRUIIfad g

jeba

- ]
S40DBIID
o spodas pue,
suogebyseaug’

pouad ﬂdm_:_
Hm:nv_nau._.
queq pPur)
u._u__._o&wmzap_u_
am-:fnwmn.?_
Aiogmeys o}
Butuvejd pue
HonRRSILpDY

paieg

ORISR podRy

suomesueq iy powsd uoglesuR) )
WD ‘WA (slgof
SISATYNY 1500 IWLL 6 dIS - €Z9T0Z0EY - HORRAS|UIUPY U1 - PIYUIT UOSIAPIy-SUENE




Appendix C

10 £0€ SLEIFET SF v

ESTIL 00 $Z7E'T

08 TLE- 00 OEE'Z

:,T
i
CUOEL 00
!
o060 ST
0OO0SZ 00

65°98T ‘05 £T0'6¢ 06 1€

ey i
Appt Gny 3

489

i A

l

C29TET  OLET

1
sz : 00 81 ]
1 .
e ! e
s '
R . -
i :
“ ]
|
ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ _ -
.
]
i
_ 1]
i
or H ,
|
.
i
1
.
- - PR -
STy ! ST o 5
,
]
i
1
os i

57T S9T%

s4H 3 S4H

.

AGIRESUINDPY

CLO0DT L@ '00 64T Se LT
i
D0 94T orT 00 006 521
L}
i
)
00 0cT ot 1 'oDO01T 8% %
]
- - i T
i
b
1
1
00 193 14 1
.
' !
t
r
i
§
b
N i~ -
i
f .
i
00 511 0s ! .
b
S BTl SES ropsLiy ST 01
i —_ - - R -
3 H F =H
JIARNIDNT ambeuey

SISATYNY 1500 JWIL 6 dIS - LT9T0T0ES

3 (2wi1]} 29ep o3 pojq sa3s§ jei0d

[34-T4:5 BN~ 4 1erolL
SIoppa
paansosuf

?

Buipes)
m.nwy:mwn-.n_
30 ages
(104
) dIm pue,
H0Y5 ‘5PIssy
F i Eﬁaﬂmqmﬂﬁx
(Aped pagy’
pue buisesy
dH put)

339 SBPHYRA
sueid Ayadodd
s3a55y.

3o uonesHEDY

sasse

R0 fassy
: 40 uonesHedy

soqa

' fassy
bo :O-u&n-—ﬂﬂx

SJDPPI

[EQURIB}RIg

€0 596 [ [eGa
saoyxoap

uo syodas pue

suoneSnsaau]

porad seiH

“(Guguodi,
wueq pur)

bBuruue|g pue
S 1151 SEt vonegsiuwpy

sagaeg papizmeq

UORISK TIURT

suogiesuen |y pousd uogiesuel)
AWD "Wav  (s)aot

- UORELSHIPY W - pajin] |Boueiy y-g




D Hotel directions

Appendix C

e ey
: ooy My
- . Redeside b
dediffe Parage W ' RedehTe Parads £ £ Chirret -
Trelady . = = Tow
Hamiten TR Fo g
Redchfl Whays  POuSe LS f &
G-
£ The vV
Barnasa Pl L. a War
) E Mercury f&;‘;j - Cotsian o o
a Hollana ruwuse £t 3 ady
& Hatet and Spa b "oy b
- o B Frys House
Nea g el . i of Merey
- - - mvs“ ~f Tow Stip:
} - og Deveron
§ T rouse Froalg
Fpin
Doy ! ?1;’7: Hpigze
& | Py
o) Bt & .
Ungerdovm {. A _ .
_H . bouaa & Camynge .
Wilkarh g7 o rome
toyd Linu Wanng 4 Y x%_? T _
- Ho 22 ﬁ . s
e PR 220
& o7 B Piizyaol = }
: & F I Horse =R .
fancombe s H 5 Moren
house K ez,
Ueinale i Crageign M
"9 e L) Mapdata €@2012 Geogle
How to reach the hotel .
W 2® 35 27 6% romTom @2

GFZ M5."26 30 23

tercure Bristel Holland House Hotel and S

Follgw the M2 to Seading and through to et L& to ards M32 Biste! Cortinue tor

pa

(W)

spprommatelv 3 nules, fotle v the A2033 {MNe.roundland Streat) towards the City Cerire, turn
& them377 {York

7orto As03s (Temcle Way), twern right a1 the ac (Tample Gote) then ont

=%
Goaa) At .ha roundabout, takas the fourth eut to the 433 and Redchiffe —ill,

Transport services close o the hotel

Line

in

v Bu

Ratlway Station
* BRALSTOL PARAWAY £ 7 040 km ¢

]

-3

» BRISTOL TEMPL MEADS (L 20 wm ¢

s

E &

-
=

« TEH

Alrport
« PRISTOL (L2400 wmn f 7 32 My

» CAQDFF (38 3% wm / 52 83 M)

« SCANEMOUTH INT. {20920 kn #

mi)
C87nmj

EADZ {C 56 %/ 9 3. ma)

130 3% me

Station

REDCLIFFE HILL

62



Rule 8.1
Form 82

Notes to help completion
of the form

Please give full name and address
for communication

Please insert name of person
(who must be 18 or over) or the
chairman of the meeting” If you
wish to provide for alternative
proxy-holders 1n the circumstances
that your first choice 1s unable to
attend, please state the name(s) of
the alternatives as well

Please delete words n brackets 1f
the proxy holder 15 only to vote as
dirccted 1c he has no discretion

* Please delete as approprniate

This form must be signed

Only to be completed 1f the creditor
has not signed 1n person

Insolvency Act 1986
Proxy (Administration)

Burns-Anderson Limited
Name of creditor

Address

Name of proxy-holder

I appoint the above person to be my/the creditor’s proxy holder at the
meeting of creditors to be held on 10 September 2012 or at any adjournment
of that meeting The proxy holder 1s to propose or vote as instructed below
(and 1n respect of any resolution for which no specific instruction 1s given,
may vote or abstain at his/her discretion)

Voting Instruction for Resolutions

1 For the acceptance/rejection* of the joint admunistrators' proposals as
circulated

2 For the appointment of as a
member of the creditors commuttee

The following resolution to be considered only 1f no creditors’ comnuttee 18
formed

3 The jommt admmistrators’ remuneration be fixed according to the time spent
by the joint admimistrators' and their staff The joint administrators' be
authorised to draw remuncration on account For/Against*

4 One third of the pre-admunistration costs of TLT LLP which total £30,282
plus VAT are paid as an expense of the admumistration For/Against*

Signature Date

Name in CAPITAL LETTERS

Position with creditor or relationship to creditor or other authornity for
sighature

Remember There may be reselutions on the other side of this form




Rule 2 35

(a) Insert full name(s)
and address{es) of
administrator(s)

(b) Insert full name and
address of registered
office of the company

(c) Insert details of place
of meeting

(d) Insert date and time

of meeting

*Delete as applicable

“Delete as applicable

Form 2 208

Notice of a meeting of Creditors

Name of Company Company number

Burns-Anderson Limited 02073962
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Bristol Distrnict Registry, 697 of 2012

Chancery Division

{full name of court)

Notice 1s hereby given by (a)
Nigel Mornison

Grant Thornton UK LLP
Hartwell House 11-13 Penhill Road
55-61 Victona Street Cardiff

Bristol CF11 9UP
BS16FT

Richard White

Grant Thornton UK LLP
30 Finsbury Square
London

EC2P 2YU

Alstair Wardell
Grant Thornton UK LLP

that a meeting of creditors of (b)

Burns-Anderson Limited
c/o Grant Thornton UK LLP
4 Hardman Square
Spinningfields

Manchester

M3 3EB

is to be held at (c}
(c) Mercure Hotel, Holland House Hotel & Spa, Bristol, Redcliffe Hill, Bristol, BS1 6SQ

on {d) 10 September 2012 at 10 30am

The meeting 1s

(1) an imtial creditors’ meeting under paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act
1986 ('the schedule')

I Invite you to attend the above meeting

A proxy form 1s enclosed which should be completed and returned to me by the date of the
meeting If you cannot attend and wish to be represented

In order to be entitled to vote under Rule 2 38 at the meeting you must give to me, not later
than 12 00 hours on the business day before the day fixed for the meeting, detaifs in writing
of your claim

Signed N MWW\ ’

Joint Administrator(s)

Dated 23 August 2012

A copy of the proposals 1s attached

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




